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CCYTL 1B-McEachern HS March 8th 2026 - 3/8/2026

McEachern HS

Results
 

Girls 3-5 50 Meter Dash 50M Dash

Cobb Cty: 9.13 # Alivia Hamilton5/4/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Cobb Pal  5#54 Mathis, Mckinley1 12.13

Peak Perform  4#391 Moss, Malia2 12.20

Peak Perform  5#456 Williams, Danielle3 12.72

Peak Perform  5#324 Chin, Alana4 13.88

Peak Perform  5#338 Dunscomb, Trinity5 14.46

Peak Perform  4#408 Riley, Jai'Onni6 15.63

Peak Perform  4#425 Swilley, Ava7 16.23

Cobb Pal  4#81 Tandy, Sariyah8 16.89

Cobb Pal  4#78 Shaw, Aliana9 17.63

Peak Perform  4#336 Dixon, Kash10 18.86

Peak Perform  4#400 Paseda, Saadia11 23.33

Peak Perform  4#337 Dunscomb, Serenity12 24.90

 
Girls 6-8 50 Meter Dash 50M Dash

Cobb Cty: 7.63 # Navy Fluellen5/4/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Marietta Com  8#289 Scales, Kennedi1 8.06

Cobb Pal  8#37 Dunston, Maliyah2 8.53

Cobb Pal  8#76 Shaw, Abigail3 9.54

Sandtown Lio  7#560 Ford, Peyton4 9.78

Sandtown Lio  7#539 Bell, Melody5 9.83

Smyrna Elite  7#641 Dukes, Layla6 9.84

Peak Perform  7#409 Roddy, Alyvia7 10.11

Sandtown Lio  7#573 Harvey, Zuri8 10.22

Cobb Pal  7#89 Williams, Royalty9 10.32

River Ridge  7#518 Neidhammer, Presley10 10.38

East Track C  7#688 Johnson, Ayla11 10.45

Peak Perform  7#461 Williams, Phoenix12 10.47

Peak Perform  6#434 Thomas, Blaize12 10.47

Sandtown Lio  8#585 Jett, Rilan14 10.47

Cobb Pal  8#92 Young, Zaria15 10.54

Sandtown Lio  6#584 Jett, Jalan16 10.69

Peak Perform  8#442 Valentine, Nylah17 11.15

Peak Perform  7#378 Kyazze, Juliana18 11.15

Sandtown Lio  6#576 Huntley, Peyton19 11.21

East Cobb Ch  8#196 Woods, Nyelle20 11.28

Greyhound Tr  7#266 Subrahmanian, Noori21 11.31

D.A.T.E. Eag  7#181 Trotter, Sevynserene22 11.42

Cobb Pal  6#77 Shaw, Addison23 11.72

Peak Perform  7#377 Kyazze, Joi24 11.78

Peak Perform  6#451 Williams, Aleaha25 11.87

Sandtown Lio  6#593 Mcghee, Heiryss26 12.38

Nation of Sp  6#304 Predvil, Sumayyah27 12.39

Greyhound Tr  6#216 Desai, Amaya28 12.46

Cobb Pal  7#15 Batichon, Kiyanne29 13.44

Cobb Pal  6#53 Lawal-Thrasher, Emmarie30 14.11

 
Girls 9-10 50 Meter Dash 50M Dash

Cobb Cty: 7.07 # Kylah Washington5/4/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform 10#360 Harper Baisden, Kennedy1 8.90

D.A.T.E. Eag  9#140 Joshua, Oaklynn2 9.08

Marietta Com 10#290 Stuart, Nyla-Yuriel3 9.27

Peak Perform  9#307 Appleby, Sienna4 9.32

Sandtown Lio  9#545 Cartwright, Alyssa5 9.36

Peak Perform 10#412 Rolland, Heavyn6 9.38

Greyhound Tr 10#241 Johnson, Jennings Christine7 9.52

Peak Perform  9#345 Ferguson, Shianne8 9.70

Peak Perform 10#429 Swiney, Catherine9 9.91

Peak Perform  9#344 Ferguson, Londyn10 9.92

Greyhound Tr 10#262 Schmidt, Della11 10.17

Peak Perform  9#405 Reed, Harmony12 10.34

Greyhound Tr 10#203 Augustine, Tessa13 10.37

Peak Perform  9#398 Oliver, Laila14 10.44

Greyhound Tr 10#225 Flanagan, Charlotte15 10.57

Peak Perform  9#428 Swilley, Kaylee16 10.88

 
Girls 3-5 100 Meter Dash 3-5 Year old

Cobb Cty: 23.51 # Mckinley Mathis3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Cobb Pal  5#54 Mathis, Mckinley1 23.51#

Peak Perform  4#391 Moss, Malia2 24.72

Peak Perform  5#324 Chin, Alana3 25.44

Peak Perform  5#456 Williams, Danielle4 26.71

Peak Perform  5#338 Dunscomb, Trinity5 28.47

Peak Perform  4#400 Paseda, Saadia6 33.04

Peak Perform  4#425 Swilley, Ava7 33.19

Cobb Pal  4#81 Tandy, Sariyah8 34.57

Peak Perform  4#337 Dunscomb, Serenity9 35.20

Cobb Pal  4#78 Shaw, Aliana10 36.79

Peak Perform  4#408 Riley, Jai'Onni11 37.32

Peak Perform  4#336 Dixon, Kash12 38.35

 
Girls 6-8 100 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 15.30 # Kennedi Scales3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Marietta Com  8#289 Scales, Kennedi1 15.30#

Quicksilver  8#490 Yesrael, Lily2 16.07

Cobb Pal  8#37 Dunston, Maliyah3 16.41

Cobb Pal  7#75 Russell, Tyler4 17.35

Sandtown Lio  8#557 Fletcher, Morgan5 18.05

Peak Perform  8#448 West, Ziyah6 18.73

Peak Perform  7#409 Roddy, Alyvia7 19.09

Peak Perform  7#416 Shaw, Jurnee8 19.24

Smyrna Elite  7#641 Dukes, Layla9 19.67

D.A.T.E. Eag  8#186 Williams, Malaya10 19.83

Sandtown Lio  7#539 Bell, Melody11 19.89

Cobb Pal  7#89 Williams, Royalty12 19.90

D.A.T.E. Eag  8#158 Richardson, Memphis13 20.03
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CCYTL 1B-McEachern HS March 8th 2026 - 3/8/2026

McEachern HS

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 6-8 100 Meter Dash)

Age   TeamName Finals

Smyrna Elite  8#613 Ahoure, Kensli14 20.07

East Cobb Ch  8#196 Woods, Nyelle15 20.10

Sandtown Lio  7#560 Ford, Peyton16 20.23

Sandtown Lio  8#579 Inegbedion, Mila17 20.45

Cobb Pal  8#92 Young, Zaria18 21.21

Sandtown Lio  8#585 Jett, Rilan19 21.66

Peak Perform  8#442 Valentine, Nylah20 21.98

Sandtown Lio  7#553 Edwards, Elise21 22.00

Peak Perform  7#378 Kyazze, Juliana22 22.10

Peak Perform  7#461 Williams, Phoenix23 22.15

River Ridge  7#516 Negron Figueroa, Amanda24 22.35

Sandtown Lio  7#554 Edwards, Ella25 22.61

Sandtown Lio  6#576 Huntley, Peyton26 22.86

D.A.T.E. Eag  7#181 Trotter, Sevynserene27 23.30

Peak Perform  7#377 Kyazze, Joi28 23.45

Greyhound Tr  7#266 Subrahmanian, Noori29 23.78

Sandtown Lio  6#593 Mcghee, Heiryss30 24.39

Cobb Pal  8#76 Shaw, Abigail31 24.83

Peak Perform  6#451 Williams, Aleaha32 25.03

Peak Perform  6#434 Thomas, Blaize33 25.32

 
Girls 9-10 100 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 13.49 # Tia Jones4/17/2010

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform 10#347 Fosuhene, Hazel1 13.93

Smyrna Elite 10#626 Bowman, Zara2 14.98

Peak Perform 10#317 Brown, Aalia3 15.71

D.A.T.E. Eag  9#119 Fenelon, Nylah4 15.89

Cobb Pal 10#38 Dunston, Mariyah5 16.19

Smyrna Elite  9#620 Bailey, Caylee6 16.36

Cobb Pal  9#31 Cromartie, Lauren7 16.48

Smyrna Elite  9#665 Powell, Toulaye8 16.66

Peak Perform  9#436 Thomas, Melanie9 17.24

D.A.T.E. Eag  9#116 Evans, Mia10 17.40

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#141 Lacey, Tatum11 17.43

Peak Perform 10#360 Harper Baisden, Kennedy12 17.50

D.A.T.E. Eag  9#140 Joshua, Oaklynn13 17.53

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#147 Morris, Autumn14 17.58

Peak Perform  9#307 Appleby, Sienna15 17.73

Peak Perform 10#354 Grizzle, Dallas16 17.82

Marietta Com 10#290 Stuart, Nyla-Yuriel17 18.01

Peak Perform  9#365 Holmes, Kennidi18 18.01

Smyrna Elite  9#623 Bolton, Brielle19 18.04

Peak Perform 10#412 Rolland, Heavyn20 18.27

Sandtown Lio  9#552 Davis, Taio21 18.46

Sandtown Lio  9#545 Cartwright, Alyssa22 18.49

Greyhound Tr 10#241 Johnson, Jennings Christine23 18.63

D.A.T.E. Eag  9#146 Moore, Tinsley24 18.94

Peak Perform  9#345 Ferguson, Shianne25 19.03

Peak Perform 10#312 Beard, Mia26 19.14

Peak Perform  9#398 Oliver, Laila27 19.51

Greyhound Tr 10#262 Schmidt, Della28 20.04

Peak Perform  9#344 Ferguson, Londyn29 20.10

Peak Perform 10#429 Swiney, Catherine30 20.11

Peak Perform  9#405 Reed, Harmony31 20.63

Smyrna Elite 10#678 Wilson, Chloe32 20.81

Greyhound Tr 10#203 Augustine, Tessa33 20.87

Greyhound Tr 10#225 Flanagan, Charlotte34 21.77

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#178 Taylor, Makayla35 21.88

 
Girls 11-12 100 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 12.66 # Maya Foreman5/4/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Smyrna Elite 12#668 Sanya, Moyin1 14.07

Smyrna Elite 12#647 Foreman, Maya2 14.14

Cobb Pal 12#11 Albert, Eden3 14.17

Peak Perform 12#340 Farris, Faith4 14.23

Cobb Pal 12#22 Bostic, Mahara5 14.35

Peak Perform 12#392 Moultrie, Gracelin6 14.37

Smyrna Elite 11#669 Simon, Isabella7 14.41

Cobb Pal 12#63 Newton, Quinn8 14.60

Peak Perform 12#390 Moss, Kacey9 14.82

Peak Perform 12#417 Shaw, Makayla10 15.23

Peak Perform 11#387 McCray, Alyssa11 15.59

Greyhound Tr 12#209 Capobianco, Hadley12 15.69

Cobb Pal 11#85 Washington, Kylah13 15.91

Sandtown Lio 11#543 Campbell, Mah'Kaysia14 16.11

Peak Perform 11#327 Crum, Ariel15 16.34

Peak Perform 12#406 Richardson, Brooke16 16.41

Peak Perform 11#363 Hires, Tatum17 16.60

Peak Perform 12#352 Green, Nylah18 16.61

Greyhound Tr 11#238 James, Kamille19 16.85

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#139 Jones, Taylor20 16.87

River Ridge 12#520 Nuez Castillo, Alessandra21 17.10

Peak Perform 11#450 Whitley, Nevayah22 17.11

Peak Perform 12#394 Napier, Daria23 17.18

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#124 Gavins, Victoria24 17.30

Marietta Com 11#286 Peek, Chloe25 17.73

East Cobb Ch 12#190 Jeudy, Aryanna26 17.82

Peak Perform 12#346 Forston, Madison27 18.25

Peak Perform 11#322 Carmon, Reese28 18.28

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#182 Vaughn, Misty29 18.31

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#183 Walker, Amira30 18.52

Greyhound Tr 11#260 Richardson, Margaret31 18.74

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#109 Clark, Ashanti32 18.97

East Cobb Ch 11#191 Johnson-Moore, Noelle33 19.59

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#150 Morris, Maya34 27.98

 
Girls 13-14 100 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 11.83 # Quinton Baker1997

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Marietta Com 14#288 Scales, Elisse1 12.88

Cobb Pal 14#64 Ogini, Mimo2 13.50

Cobb Pal 13#71 Robinson, Phoenix3 13.74

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#166 Seagrace, Ava4 13.75

Smyrna Elite 14#618 Atwater, Erianna5 13.84

Peak Perform 13#397 Nelson, Kaleigh6 13.93
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McEachern HS

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 13-14 100 Meter Dash)

Age   TeamName Finals

Smyrna Elite 14#619 Atwater, Tianna7 14.12

Smyrna Elite 14#635 Davison, Kennedy8 14.22

Cobb Pal 14#66 Parker, Rayonna9 14.39

Peak Perform 13#348 Fullard, Harmony10 14.39

Greyhound Tr 14#249 Loeffel, Sophia11 14.41

Peak Perform 14#328 Curry, Autumn12 14.49

Sandtown Lio 13#578 Inegbedion, Kaius13 14.64

Sandtown Lio 14#608 Thomas, Harmony14 14.78

Peak Perform 14#361 Harrison, Jessica15 14.80

Greyhound Tr 13#261 Salter, Quinn16 14.85

Peak Perform 14#349 Gaines, Destini17 14.90

Greyhound Tr 13#263 Smith, Charlotte18 15.25

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#131 Hooks, Sammi19 15.25

Greyhound Tr 13#229 Getahun, Eliana20 15.31

Peak Perform 13#374 Johnson, Tru21 15.40

Greyhound Tr 14#273 Zhuk, Evelyn22 15.45

River Ridge 13#512 Markley, Maddie23 15.50

Sandtown Lio 13#548 Conklin, Jade24 15.60

Cobb Pal 13#36 Dunston, Makiyah25 15.67

Smyrna Elite 13#639 Downing, Aubrey26 15.69

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#162 Robinson, Kendall27 15.85

Greyhound Tr 14#248 Lipton, Ashley28 15.86

River Ridge 14#509 Keita, Mariam29 15.98

Greyhound Tr 13#264 Squillace, Reagan29 15.98

Smyrna Elite 13#627 Bryant, Sydney31 16.05

Greyhound Tr 14#214 Cottee, Isabel32 16.07

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#188 Wright, Daynise33 16.33

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#127 Govan, Jerni34 16.59

River Ridge 14#514 Mayfield, Isabelle35 16.63

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#115 Ellis, Aaliyah36 16.85

River Ridge 14#528 Rivera, Alondra37 17.08

River Ridge 14#532 Veiga, Antonella38 17.10

Peak Perform 13#341 Farris, Trinity39 17.78

River Ridge 14#508 Kartasurya, Abigail40 17.81

Greyhound Tr 14#239 Jendusa, Courtney41 17.86

Peak Perform 14#423 Spann, Emerson42 18.58

Peak Perform 13#438 Todd, Indyia43 18.62

River Ridge 14#499 Cho, Rachel44 18.64

River Ridge 13#521 Olmeda, Natalia45 18.71

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#112 Crawford, Makayla46 22.09

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#130 Hill, Madison47 23.28

 
Girls 15-16 100 Meter Dash

15-16 Cobb C: 12.73 # Emoni Johnson5/4/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Quicksilver 15#483 Nutall-Jennings, Rori1 13.43

Greyhound Tr 15#201 Addy, Ayla2 15.03

D.A.T.E. Eag 15#117 Everett, Rylin3 15.24

River Ridge 15#519 Nguyen, Selena4 20.18

 
Girls 17-18 100 Meter Dash

17-18 Cobb C: 13.15 # Jamie Gray4/15/2017

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
East Cobb Ch 17#195 Watson, Aaliyah1 17.77

 
Girls 6-8 200 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 32.64 # Nova Shegog5/4/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Marietta Com  8#289 Scales, Kennedi1 33.50

Peak Perform  8#325 Chin, Aniya2 36.08

Cobb Pal  7#75 Russell, Tyler3 36.79

Peak Perform  8#454 Williams, Charlie4 39.46

Peak Perform  8#448 West, Ziyah5 39.84

Sandtown Lio  8#579 Inegbedion, Mila6 45.77

Sandtown Lio  6#584 Jett, Jalan7 46.04

D.A.T.E. Eag  8#167 Shy, Leilani8 46.10

D.A.T.E. Eag  6#151 Morris, Teagan9 46.19

Peak Perform  7#416 Shaw, Jurnee10 47.18

D.A.T.E. Eag  8#158 Richardson, Memphis11 47.34

Sandtown Lio  7#573 Harvey, Zuri12 48.06

Greyhound Tr  6#216 Desai, Amaya13 52.20

River Ridge  7#516 Negron Figueroa, Amanda14 54.63

 
Girls 9-10 200 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 28.01 # Tia Jones4/17/2010

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform 10#347 Fosuhene, Hazel1 29.55

Smyrna Elite 10#626 Bowman, Zara2 30.83

Marietta Com 10#283 Lloyd, Nylah3 32.20

Sandtown Lio 10#549 Cross, Triston4 32.65

Peak Perform 10#317 Brown, Aalia5 33.27

Peak Perform  9#407 Riley, Aniyah6 34.33

Cobb Pal 10#38 Dunston, Mariyah7 34.70

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#118 Everett, Talyn8 34.77

Peak Perform  9#443 Vaughn, Kerrigan9 35.03

Cobb Pal  9#31 Cromartie, Lauren10 35.09

Smyrna Elite  9#665 Powell, Toulaye11 35.49

D.A.T.E. Eag  9#119 Fenelon, Nylah12 36.07

Smyrna Elite  9#620 Bailey, Caylee13 36.14

Quicksilver 10#481 Naylor, Kayleigh14 36.52

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#132 Jackson, Evelyn15 37.21

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#147 Morris, Autumn16 37.78

Smyrna Elite  9#623 Bolton, Brielle17 38.35

Peak Perform  9#365 Holmes, Kennidi18 38.64

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#185 Whylly, Journey19 39.17

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#137 Johnson, Trinity20 40.35

Marietta Com 10#290 Stuart, Nyla-Yuriel21 40.72

Sandtown Lio  9#538 Ashby, Calani22 41.76

D.A.T.E. Eag  9#116 Evans, Mia23 44.49

Smyrna Elite 10#678 Wilson, Chloe24 46.08

Sandtown Lio  9#587 Leverette, Armani25 50.29
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Results
 

Girls 11-12 200 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 24.82 # Anaya Fraser4/13/2019

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Smyrna Elite 12#647 Foreman, Maya1 26.08

Cobb Pal 12#63 Newton, Quinn2 29.28

Marietta TC 12#293 Maddox, Peyton3 29.50

Smyrna Elite 11#669 Simon, Isabella4 29.68

Peak Perform 12#366 Hoyte, Nayla5 30.00

Smyrna Elite 12#668 Sanya, Moyin6 30.15

Cobb Pal 11#56 Mccullough, Emori7 30.24

Cobb Pal 12#22 Bostic, Mahara8 30.24

Cobb Pal 11#85 Washington, Kylah9 30.42

Peak Perform 12#392 Moultrie, Gracelin10 31.24

Greyhound Tr 12#209 Capobianco, Hadley11 31.33

Cobb Pal 12#88 Williams, Harmony12 31.99

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#93 Abiara, Gracious13 32.16

Peak Perform 12#390 Moss, Kacey14 32.87

Peak Perform 12#417 Shaw, Makayla15 33.00

Peak Perform 11#440 Valentine, Justice16 33.26

Peak Perform 11#387 McCray, Alyssa17 33.42

Peak Perform 11#437 Thomas, Raelyn18 33.86

Quicksilver 11#480 Mcgriff, Aaliyah19 33.94

Peak Perform 11#357 Hall, Lilli'Ahna20 34.07

Greyhound Tr 11#238 James, Kamille21 34.24

River Ridge 12#511 Mangine, Arya22 34.44

Peak Perform 12#394 Napier, Daria23 34.52

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#128 Hammonds, Noel24 34.65

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#169 Starks, Zoey25 34.68

Peak Perform 12#306 Allen, Sommer26 34.75

Sandtown Lio 11#543 Campbell, Mah'Kaysia27 35.42

Peak Perform 11#363 Hires, Tatum28 35.47

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#124 Gavins, Victoria29 35.86

River Ridge 12#520 Nuez Castillo, Alessandra30 35.88

Peak Perform 12#406 Richardson, Brooke31 36.67

Quicksilver 11#489 Willingham, Marlee32 36.88

Peak Perform 11#319 Brown, Yaminah33 37.05

Peak Perform 12#352 Green, Nylah34 37.20

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#139 Jones, Taylor35 38.45

River Ridge 12#498 Cascello, Arialyn36 39.19

Peak Perform 11#322 Carmon, Reese37 39.42

Peak Perform 11#327 Crum, Ariel38 39.87

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#182 Vaughn, Misty39 40.09

 
Girls 13-14 200 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 25.46 # Tissilli Rodgers1998

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Marietta Com 14#288 Scales, Elisse1 27.14

Sandtown Lio 13#611 Williams, Reagan2 27.73

Cobb Pal 13#43 Fraser, Arielle3 28.05

Sandtown Lio 14#605 Snow, Breyona4 28.20

Cobb Pal 14#64 Ogini, Mimo5 28.53

Cobb Pal 13#71 Robinson, Phoenix6 28.75

Peak Perform 13#397 Nelson, Kaleigh7 28.83

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#164 Scott, Brynae8 29.49

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#166 Seagrace, Ava9 29.55

Greyhound Tr 14#249 Loeffel, Sophia10 29.69

Smyrna Elite 14#635 Davison, Kennedy11 29.87

Cobb Pal 13#23 Childs, Kendall12 30.29

Smyrna Elite 14#615 Allen, Abrielle13 30.35

Peak Perform 14#339 English, Skylar14 30.46

Peak Perform 13#348 Fullard, Harmony15 30.54

Peak Perform 13#356 Gunn, Morgan16 30.58

Cobb Pal 13#40 Flagg, Noriel17 30.86

River Ridge 14#503 Deases, Natalie18 31.10

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#149 Morris, Kaileigh19 31.35

Quicksilver 13#491 Young, Leah20 31.48

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#113 Dailey, Allyson21 31.58

Peak Perform 14#335 Dickerson, Milani22 31.61

Greyhound Tr 13#261 Salter, Quinn23 31.74

Cobb Pal 14#66 Parker, Rayonna24 31.85

Sandtown Lio 14#608 Thomas, Harmony25 31.92

Peak Perform 14#361 Harrison, Jessica26 31.96

Sandtown Lio 13#578 Inegbedion, Kaius27 32.01

Greyhound Tr 14#273 Zhuk, Evelyn28 32.15

Peak Perform 13#374 Johnson, Tru29 32.30

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#155 Pittman, Shageria30 32.44

River Ridge 13#512 Markley, Maddie31 32.49

Cobb Pal 13#86 Washington, Kyrah32 32.50

Peak Perform 13#419 Smith, Joanna33 32.67

Smyrna Elite 14#631 Cockrell, Harper34 32.82

Cobb Pal 13#36 Dunston, Makiyah35 33.03

Greyhound Tr 14#248 Lipton, Ashley36 33.20

River Ridge 13#501 Cox, Kelly37 33.22

Smyrna Elite 13#639 Downing, Aubrey38 33.33

Greyhound Tr 13#264 Squillace, Reagan39 33.74

Smyrna Elite 13#627 Bryant, Sydney40 34.40

Greyhound Tr 14#214 Cottee, Isabel41 34.64

River Ridge 14#493 Bates, Emma42 35.11

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#188 Wright, Daynise43 35.43

River Ridge 14#509 Keita, Mariam44 35.48

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#104 Blackman, Micah45 37.94

Peak Perform 13#341 Farris, Trinity46 39.06

Peak Perform 14#423 Spann, Emerson47 39.59

Peak Perform 13#438 Todd, Indyia48 40.68

 
Girls 15-16 200 Meter Dash

15-16 Cobb C: 25.25 # Jasmine Robinson4/10/2022

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Quicksilver 15#483 Nutall-Jennings, Rori1 28.19

Peak Perform 15#323 Cheeks, London2 29.17

Nation of Sp 15#298 Hunter, Victoria3 31.11

Greyhound Tr 15#201 Addy, Ayla4 31.83

D.A.T.E. Eag 15#117 Everett, Rylin5 32.18
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Girls 6-8 400 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 1:22.55 # Rylan Bennett3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Cobb Pal  8#20 Bennett, Rylan1 1:22.55#

Peak Perform  8#325 Chin, Aniya2 1:24.67

Peak Perform  8#454 Williams, Charlie3 1:24.84

Sandtown Lio  8#557 Fletcher, Morgan4 1:26.03

D.A.T.E. Eag  8#167 Shy, Leilani5 1:44.70

D.A.T.E. Eag  6#151 Morris, Teagan6 1:47.53

D.A.T.E. Eag  6#97 Anderson, Kimora7 1:53.88

 
Girls 9-10 400 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 1:05.84 # Nilaja Florence4/17/2010

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Marietta Com 10#283 Lloyd, Nylah1 1:13.12

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#118 Everett, Talyn2 1:15.20

Cobb Pal 10#21 Bostic, Carlie3 1:17.11

Cobb Pal 10#19 Bennett, Haylen4 1:17.31

Peak Perform  9#407 Riley, Aniyah5 1:18.70

Peak Perform  9#443 Vaughn, Kerrigan6 1:18.76

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#107 Buckner-Noble, Jazzmine7 1:22.74

Sandtown Lio 10#549 Cross, Triston8 1:22.83

East Cobb Ch  9#192 Kamande, Elizabeth9 1:25.82

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#132 Jackson, Evelyn10 1:26.74

Peak Perform  9#353 Griffin, A'Saiya11 1:27.30

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#137 Johnson, Trinity12 1:28.98

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#185 Whylly, Journey13 1:29.25

Cobb Pal  9#24 Clarke, Ailee14 1:30.14

Quicksilver 10#481 Naylor, Kayleigh15 1:31.34

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#100 Bailey, Karmen16 1:31.83

Cobb Pal  9#32 Cromartie, Madison17 1:31.86

Sandtown Lio  9#538 Ashby, Calani18 1:35.17

D.A.T.E. Eag  9#98 Anderson, Kiyoni19 1:36.42

 
Girls 11-12 400 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 58.67 # Anaya Fraser4/13/2019

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Smyrna Elite 12#658 Nkumeh, Amara1 1:05.05

Peak Perform 11#331 Davis, Cy'Riah2 1:06.10

Peak Perform 12#366 Hoyte, Nayla3 1:08.36

Cobb Pal 11#56 Mccullough, Emori4 1:09.57

Quicksilver 12#465 Allen, Emory5 1:11.83

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#142 Lyons, Jayla6 1:13.54

Peak Perform 11#381 Lovanice, Sarai7 1:15.01

Smyrna Elite 11#660 Oppong, Saige8 1:16.24

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#169 Starks, Zoey9 1:16.78

Cobb Pal 12#88 Williams, Harmony10 1:16.86

Peak Perform 11#458 Williams, Devyn11 1:17.22

Peak Perform 11#437 Thomas, Raelyn12 1:17.84

Peak Perform 11#440 Valentine, Justice13 1:19.03

Peak Perform 11#357 Hall, Lilli'Ahna14 1:19.17

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#128 Hammonds, Noel15 1:19.59

Peak Perform 12#340 Farris, Faith16 1:19.65

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#129 Henry, Haylleigh17 1:21.18

Peak Perform 12#306 Allen, Sommer18 1:21.64

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#93 Abiara, Gracious19 1:22.69

Quicksilver 11#480 Mcgriff, Aaliyah20 1:24.98

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#157 Purdy, Ashlyn21 1:25.78

Quicksilver 11#489 Willingham, Marlee22 1:29.06

 
Girls 13-14 400 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 57.32 # Oluwatoyin Awoleye3/29/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Sandtown Lio 13#556 Fletcher, Milan1 1:00.44

Sandtown Lio 14#605 Snow, Breyona2 1:03.79

Sandtown Lio 13#611 Williams, Reagan3 1:04.34

Peak Perform 13#330 Curtis, Malaysia4 1:05.08

Smyrna Elite 13#648 Gardner, Sloane5 1:05.33

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#164 Scott, Brynae6 1:06.33

Cobb Pal 13#43 Fraser, Arielle7 1:07.78

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#187 Wimbley, Ayana8 1:08.71

River Ridge 14#503 Deases, Natalie9 1:08.88

Peak Perform 14#452 Williams, Bella10 1:10.08

Cobb Pal 13#40 Flagg, Noriel11 1:10.31

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#163 Scott, Brylin12 1:11.38

Peak Perform 13#356 Gunn, Morgan13 1:11.71

Sandtown Lio 13#594 Mcghee, Sevynn14 1:12.73

Smyrna Elite 14#631 Cockrell, Harper15 1:13.34

Smyrna Elite 14#638 Dennard, Kalynn16 1:13.72

Peak Perform 14#382 Marriott, Brielle17 1:13.83

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#144 Massey, Joanna18 1:13.97

Quicksilver 13#488 Washington, Olivia19 1:14.31

Peak Perform 14#339 English, Skylar20 1:14.49

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#168 Starks, Skylar21 1:14.78

Quicksilver 13#491 Young, Leah22 1:15.01

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#155 Pittman, Shageria23 1:15.84

River Ridge 13#531 Torres, Gabi24 1:15.95

Greyhound Tr 14#231 Goldman, Leal25 1:16.60

Smyrna Elite 14#615 Allen, Abrielle26 1:16.71

Peak Perform 13#419 Smith, Joanna27 1:16.99

Peak Perform 14#335 Dickerson, Milani28 1:17.33

River Ridge 14#493 Bates, Emma29 1:18.26

Peak Perform 13#433 Terlazzo, Nevia30 1:21.35

Peak Perform 14#418 Shelton, Brooklyn31 1:24.26

Sandtown Lio 13#565 Glover, Destiny32 1:29.64

Smyrna Elite 14#673 Swidler, Avery33 1:29.87

 
Girls 15-16 400 Meter Dash

15-16 Cobb C: 58.69 # Jasmine Robinson4/10/2022

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform 15#399 Oluwafemi, Fiyin1 1:00.84

Quicksilver 15#483 Nutall-Jennings, Rori2 1:07.39

Peak Perform 15#323 Cheeks, London3 1:08.13

Quicksilver 15#474 Fiqia, Natalia4 1:12.15

Peak Perform 15#385 Mathurin, Ally5 1:14.46

Nation of Sp 15#298 Hunter, Victoria6 1:14.81
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Girls 6-8 800 Meter Run

Cobb Cty: 3:21.03 # Elizabeth Kamande5/4/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag  6#97 Anderson, Kimora1 6:15.00

 
Girls 9-10 800 Meter Run

Cobb Cty: 2:37.13 # Marielle Lewis4/12/2008

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform  9#353 Griffin, A'Saiya1 3:45.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#107 Buckner-Noble, Jazzmine2 3:55.06

 
Girls 11-12 800 Meter Run

Cobb Cty: 2:28.70 # Sloane Gardner5/4/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Smyrna Elite 12#658 Nkumeh, Amara1 2:52.64

Peak Perform 11#331 Davis, Cy'Riah2 2:53.29

Quicksilver 12#465 Allen, Emory3 3:07.08

Smyrna Elite 11#660 Oppong, Saige4 3:09.54

Peak Perform 11#458 Williams, Devyn5 3:13.28

Peak Perform 11#381 Lovanice, Sarai6 3:13.33

Greyhound Tr 12#212 Chandler, Olivia7 3:18.80

Greyhound Tr 12#208 Burnett, Sophia8 3:21.78

Greyhound Tr 12#233 Hall, Charlotte9 3:25.09

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#110 Claxton, Meya10 3:28.82

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#157 Purdy, Ashlyn11 3:37.49

Greyhound Tr 12#207 Burnett, Savannah12 3:42.36

 
Girls 13-14 800 Meter Run

Cobb Cty: 2:22.87 # Kristin Finch1997

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Sandtown Lio 13#556 Fletcher, Milan1 2:36.34

Smyrna Elite 13#648 Gardner, Sloane2 2:38.57

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#187 Wimbley, Ayana3 2:52.27

Peak Perform 13#330 Curtis, Malaysia4 2:54.65

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#163 Scott, Brylin5 2:58.24

River Ridge 14#496 Bourke, Aili6 2:59.27

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#95 AminWilliams, Iyonnah7 2:59.71

Peak Perform 14#452 Williams, Bella8 3:06.32

Quicksilver 13#488 Washington, Olivia9 3:08.25

Greyhound Tr 14#267 Sutton, Juliet10 3:11.31

River Ridge 13#501 Cox, Kelly11 3:20.09

Greyhound Tr 14#223 Eshelman, Sophia12 3:20.62

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#144 Massey, Joanna13 3:25.58

Smyrna Elite 14#638 Dennard, Kalynn14 3:27.45

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#180 Townsend, Aalia15 3:30.85

 
Girls 15 800 Meter Run

15 Cobb Cty: 2:18.72 # Oluwatosin Awoleye4/3/2021

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform 15#399 Oluwafemi, Fiyin1 2:48.31

Peak Perform 15#385 Mathurin, Ally2 3:10.34

Sandtown Lio 15#600 Rose, Angelle3 3:12.11

 
Girls 6-8 1600 Meter Run

Cobb Cty: 7:36.30 # Madison Holloway3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Cobb Pal  8#50 Holloway, Madison1 7:36.30#

 
Girls 9-10 1600 Meter Run

9-10 Cobb Ct: 5:42.80 # Kristin Finch1993

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Greyhound Tr  9#243 Kovalesky, Ada1 7:13.13

 
Girls 11-12 1600 Meter Run

11-12 Cobb C: 5:30.69 # Nyna Cutler2006

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Allatoona Jr 11#6 King, Raina1 6:41.47

Greyhound Tr 12#212 Chandler, Olivia2 7:04.99

Greyhound Tr 12#233 Hall, Charlotte3 7:06.88

Greyhound Tr 12#208 Burnett, Sophia4 7:08.40

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#110 Claxton, Meya5 7:09.07

Smyrna Elite 11#621 Baker, Evie6 7:10.18

Greyhound Tr 12#207 Burnett, Savannah7 7:51.85

 
Girls 13-14 1600 Meter Run

13-14 Cobb C: 5:20.29 # Julie Doegen1991

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
River Ridge 14#496 Bourke, Aili1 6:37.49

Greyhound Tr 14#267 Sutton, Juliet2 6:54.30

Greyhound Tr 14#223 Eshelman, Sophia3 7:03.04

Greyhound Tr 13#236 Irgang, Emily4 7:19.20

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#180 Townsend, Aalia5 7:44.71

 
Girls 15-16 1600 Meter Run

15-16 Cobb C: 5:06.69 # Angelle Rose3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Sandtown Lio 15#600 Rose, Angelle1 5:06.69#

Greyhound Tr 15#270 Vagedes, Reese2 5:22.17

Quicksilver 15#474 Fiqia, Natalia3 6:05.17

 
Girls 11-12 80 Meter Hurdles

11-12 Cobb C: 14.44 # Peyton Maddox3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Marietta TC 12#293 Maddox, Peyton1 14.44#

Greyhound Tr 12#209 Capobianco, Hadley2 18.08

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#129 Henry, Haylleigh3 18.25

Greyhound Tr 11#210 Cassandra, Chloe4 19.06

Greyhound Tr 11#217 Dickson, Everly5 20.38
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Girls 13-14 100 Meter Hurdles

Cobb Cty: 16.42 # Jermany Cox5/4/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Greyhound Tr 13#263 Smith, Charlotte1 20.17

Peak Perform 14#328 Curry, Autumn2 20.22

Peak Perform 14#382 Marriott, Brielle3 20.49

Quicksilver 13#491 Young, Leah4 21.67

Greyhound Tr 13#261 Salter, Quinn5 22.18

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#113 Dailey, Allyson6 22.56

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#162 Robinson, Kendall7 23.36

Greyhound Tr 14#248 Lipton, Ashley8 24.20

 
Girls 6-8 4x100 Meter Relay 4x100

Cobb Cty: 1:11.79 # Cobb Pal5/4/2025

L Cromartie, M Holloway, M Dunston, T Russell

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
APeak Perform1 1:16.48

AD.A.T.E. Eagles2 1:19.41

ASandtown Lio3 1:24.76

 
Girls 9-10 4x100 Meter Relay 4x100

Cobb Cty: 59.05 # First Light TC4/17/2010

N Florence, S Lester, I Oliver, R Stafford

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
APeak Perform1 1:06.02

AD.A.T.E. Eagles2 1:07.23

BD.A.T.E. Eagles3 1:08.88

CD.A.T.E. Eagles4 1:11.85

BPeak Perform5 1:12.29

ASandtown Lio6 1:16.01

AGreyhound Tr7 1:23.23

 
Girls 11-12 4x100 Meter Relay 4x100

Cobb Cty: 52.08 # Sandtown Lions Track Club5/4/2025

L Reese, M Fletcher, R Williams, Z Gaines

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
APeak Perform1 55.84

BPeak Perform2 59.25

AD.A.T.E. Eagles3 1:01.38

BD.A.T.E. Eagles4 1:08.46

AGreyhound Tr5 1:08.96

CD.A.T.E. Eagles6 1:17.10

 
Girls 13-14 4x100 Meter Relay 4x100

Cobb Cty: 50.30 # East Cobb #12003

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ASandtown Lio1 52.68

AD.A.T.E. Eagles2 54.77

APeak Perform3 55.15

BPeak Perform4 57.71

BD.A.T.E. Eagles5 58.19

AGreyhound Tr6 1:00.35

CD.A.T.E. Eagles7 1:00.96

BGreyhound Tr8 1:02.08

DD.A.T.E. Eagles9 1:14.15

 
Girls 17-18 4x100 Meter Relay 4x100

17-18 Cobb C: 54.78 # Peak Performance South4/15/2017

C Green, K Adams, P Onwumbiko, S Owens

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AGreyhound Tr1 58.45

 
Girls 6-8 4x400 Meter Relay

Cobb Cty: 6:13.06 # Cobb Pal3/29/2025

A Clarke, M Holloway, M Dunston, R Bennett

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ASandtown Lio1 7:04.08

AD.A.T.E. Eagles2 7:45.37

 
Girls 9-10 4x400 Meter Relay

Cobb Cty: 4:55.90 # GAZELLE TRACK CLUB4/3/2009

K Rice, E Williams, K Eason, V Jackson

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
APeak Perform1 5:42.17

AD.A.T.E. Eagles2 5:58.37

BPeak Perform3 6:10.97

ASandtown Lio4 6:18.39

BD.A.T.E. Eagles5 6:31.68

 
Girls 11-12 4x400 Meter Relay

Cobb Cty: 4:30.48 # Gazelle2006

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
APeak Perform1 4:54.96

BPeak Perform2 5:29.73

AD.A.T.E. Eagles3 5:56.48

BD.A.T.E. Eagles4 6:42.80

 
Girls 13-14 4x400 Meter Relay

Cobb Cty: 4:11.77 # Gazelle Track Club4/12/2008

A Bryant-Brock, A Hunter, M Willis, N Hailey

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ASandtown Lio1 4:25.21

APeak Perform2 4:40.17

AD.A.T.E. Eagles3 4:43.32

BPeak Perform4 5:14.12

ARiver Ridge5 5:18.52

BD.A.T.E. Eagles6 5:22.86

CD.A.T.E. Eagles7 5:24.51

BRiver Ridge8 6:02.55
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Girls 9-10 High Jump

Cobb Cty: 4-01 # Tameisha King1983

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Cobb Pal 10#19 Bennett, Haylen1 3-02.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#137 Johnson, Trinity2 3-00.00

 
Girls 11-12 High Jump

Cobb Cty: 4-11 # Tameisha King1993

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Greyhound Tr 11#210 Cassandra, Chloe1 3-10.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#93 Abiara, Gracious1 3-10.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#142 Lyons, Jayla3 3-06.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#129 Henry, Haylleigh3 3-06.00

 
Girls 13-14 High Jump

Cobb Cty: 5-05 # Jessica Nevitt1999

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 14#131 Hooks, Sammi1 4-02.00

Greyhound Tr 13#263 Smith, Charlotte2 4-00.00

Peak Perform 14#452 Williams, Bella2 4-00.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#95 AminWilliams, Iyonnah2 4-00.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#104 Blackman, Micah--- NH

 
Girls 6-8 Long Jump

Cobb Cty: 10-10.25 # Nova Shegog5/5/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Cobb Pal  7#75 Russell, Tyler1 7-03.50

Greyhound Tr  7#266 Subrahmanian, Noori2 6-08.00

D.A.T.E. Eag  8#158 Richardson, Memphis3 3-05.00

Greyhound Tr  6#216 Desai, Amaya4 3-01.50

 
Girls 9-10 Long Jump

Cobb Cty: 15-02.25 # Maya Pleasants5/5/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Marietta Com 10#283 Lloyd, Nylah1 11-01.00

D.A.T.E. Eag  9#119 Fenelon, Nylah2 10-11.00

Peak Perform  9#407 Riley, Aniyah3 9-05.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#107 Buckner-Noble, Jazzmine4 8-05.50

Greyhound Tr 10#241 Johnson, Jennings Christine5 8-03.50

D.A.T.E. Eag  9#116 Evans, Mia6 7-11.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#132 Jackson, Evelyn7 7-09.00

Greyhound Tr 10#203 Augustine, Tessa8 6-10.50

D.A.T.E. Eag  9#140 Joshua, Oaklynn9 5-05.50

Greyhound Tr 10#262 Schmidt, Della10 2-10.00

 
Girls 11-12 Long Jump

Cobb Cty: 15-04.25 # Maya Pleasants3/8/2026

Cobb Cty: 15-04.25 # DaKara Pinion1997

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Quicksilver 11#484 Pleasants, Maya1 15-04.25#

Greyhound Tr 12#209 Capobianco, Hadley2 11-08.25

Quicksilver 11#480 Mcgriff, Aaliyah3 11-05.00

River Ridge 12#511 Mangine, Arya4 11-03.00

Peak Perform 11#437 Thomas, Raelyn5 9-06.75

Greyhound Tr 11#217 Dickson, Everly6 9-00.50

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#128 Hammonds, Noel7 8-00.00

Cobb Pal 12#11 Albert, Eden--- FOUL

 
Girls 13-14 Long Jump

Cobb Cty: 17-06 # SarQuane Ridgley4/11/2015

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 14#155 Pittman, Shageria1 12-10.50

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#163 Scott, Brylin1 12-10.50

Greyhound Tr 13#263 Smith, Charlotte3 12-03.75

Greyhound Tr 13#261 Salter, Quinn4 11-11.75

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#166 Seagrace, Ava5 11-05.50

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#131 Hooks, Sammi5 11-05.50

Quicksilver 13#488 Washington, Olivia7 11-01.25

Allatoona Jr 14#7 Pritchett, Susan Abbey8 10-08.25

Greyhound Tr 13#229 Getahun, Eliana9 10-08.00

Greyhound Tr 14#214 Cottee, Isabel10 10-06.00

River Ridge 14#503 Deases, Natalie11 10-04.25

River Ridge 13#512 Markley, Maddie12 10-00.00

River Ridge 14#514 Mayfield, Isabelle13 9-00.50

River Ridge 14#523 Patton, Alex14 8-09.00

Greyhound Tr 14#239 Jendusa, Courtney15 8-06.50

River Ridge 13#521 Olmeda, Natalia16 6-06.25

Cobb Pal 14#66 Parker, Rayonna--- FOUL

 
Girls 15 Long Jump

15 Cobb Cty: 16-05 # Jasmine Robinson3/6/2022

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 15#117 Everett, Rylin1 11-04.25

Greyhound Tr 15#201 Addy, Ayla2 10-06.50

Peak Perform 15#385 Mathurin, Ally3 10-03.00

 
Girls 3-5 Triple Jump Standing LJ

Cobb Cty: 6-00 # Serenity Dunscomb3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform  4#337 Dunscomb, Serenity1 6-00.00#

Peak Perform  5#324 Chin, Alana2 3-10.00

Peak Perform  5#456 Williams, Danielle2 3-10.00

Peak Perform  4#408 Riley, Jai'Onni4 3-00.00

Peak Perform  4#425 Swilley, Ava4 3-00.00

Peak Perform  4#400 Paseda, Saadia6 2-10.00

Peak Perform  4#391 Moss, Malia6 2-10.00

Cobb Pal  5#54 Mathis, Mckinley8 2-04.00

Cobb Pal  4#81 Tandy, Sariyah9 1-10.00

Cobb Pal  4#78 Shaw, Aliana10 1-06.00

Peak Perform  4#336 Dixon, Kash11 1-02.00

Peak Perform  5#338 Dunscomb, Trinity12 1-00.00
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Girls 6-8 Triple Jump Standing LJ

Cobb Cty: 5-08 # Maliyah Dunston3/30/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
East Cobb Ch  8#196 Woods, Nyelle1 5-04.00

Cobb Pal  8#50 Holloway, Madison2 5-02.00

Quicksilver  8#490 Yesrael, Lily3 4-09.00

Sandtown Lio  7#539 Bell, Melody4 4-08.00

Cobb Pal  8#20 Bennett, Rylan4 4-08.00

Peak Perform  8#448 West, Ziyah6 4-06.00

Smyrna Elite  8#613 Ahoure, Kensli6 4-06.00

Peak Perform  7#461 Williams, Phoenix8 4-04.00

Sandtown Lio  7#560 Ford, Peyton8 4-04.00

Sandtown Lio  8#610 Wells, Nuri10 4-01.00

Peak Perform  7#409 Roddy, Alyvia10 4-01.00

River Ridge  7#516 Negron Figueroa, Amanda12 4-00.00

Cobb Pal  7#89 Williams, Royalty12 4-00.00

Sandtown Lio  8#585 Jett, Rilan14 3-09.00

D.A.T.E. Eag  8#186 Williams, Malaya14 3-09.00

Peak Perform  6#434 Thomas, Blaize16 3-08.00

Sandtown Lio  7#553 Edwards, Elise16 3-08.00

Sandtown Lio  7#554 Edwards, Ella16 3-08.00

D.A.T.E. Eag  6#97 Anderson, Kimora19 3-04.00

Smyrna Elite  7#641 Dukes, Layla19 3-04.00

Peak Perform  6#451 Williams, Aleaha19 3-04.00

Peak Perform  7#378 Kyazze, Juliana22 3-01.00

Peak Perform  7#377 Kyazze, Joi22 3-01.00

Cobb Pal  6#53 Lawal-Thrasher, Emmarie24 3-00.00

D.A.T.E. Eag  7#181 Trotter, Sevynserene24 3-00.00

D.A.T.E. Eag  6#151 Morris, Teagan24 3-00.00

Cobb Pal  7#15 Batichon, Kiyanne27 2-07.00

 
Girls 9-10 Triple Jump Standing LJ

Cobb Cty: 7-02 # Hazel Fosuhene3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform 10#347 Fosuhene, Hazel1 7-02.00#

Smyrna Elite 10#626 Bowman, Zara2 6-02.00

Peak Perform 10#317 Brown, Aalia3 5-10.00

Peak Perform  9#436 Thomas, Melanie4 5-08.00

Peak Perform 10#360 Harper Baisden, Kennedy5 5-04.00

Smyrna Elite  9#665 Powell, Toulaye5 5-04.00

Smyrna Elite  9#620 Bailey, Caylee7 5-00.00

Peak Perform  9#344 Ferguson, Londyn7 5-00.00

Cobb Pal  9#32 Cromartie, Madison7 5-00.00

Peak Perform  9#443 Vaughn, Kerrigan10 4-08.00

Peak Perform  9#307 Appleby, Sienna11 4-06.00

Peak Perform 10#412 Rolland, Heavyn12 4-04.00

Peak Perform  9#365 Holmes, Kennidi13 4-02.00

Peak Perform  9#405 Reed, Harmony13 4-02.00

Peak Perform  9#398 Oliver, Laila13 4-02.00

Smyrna Elite 10#678 Wilson, Chloe16 4-00.00

Peak Perform 10#429 Swiney, Catherine17 3-10.00

 
Girls 11-12 Triple Jump Standing LJ

Cobb Cty: 7-05 # Dakara Pinion1997

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 11#110 Claxton, Meya1 6-06.00

Smyrna Elite 12#647 Foreman, Maya1 6-06.00

Cobb Pal 11#85 Washington, Kylah3 6-05.00

Peak Perform 11#387 McCray, Alyssa4 6-04.00

Smyrna Elite 12#658 Nkumeh, Amara4 6-04.00

Quicksilver 12#465 Allen, Emory6 6-00.00

Peak Perform 12#392 Moultrie, Gracelin7 5-11.00

Peak Perform 11#440 Valentine, Justice8 5-07.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#157 Purdy, Ashlyn9 5-02.00

Quicksilver 11#489 Willingham, Marlee10 4-11.00

Peak Perform 11#319 Brown, Yaminah10 4-11.00

Smyrna Elite 11#660 Oppong, Saige12 4-10.00

Peak Perform 11#357 Hall, Lilli'Ahna13 4-08.00

Smyrna Elite 12#668 Sanya, Moyin14 4-06.00

Peak Perform 11#363 Hires, Tatum15 4-05.00

Smyrna Elite 11#669 Simon, Isabella16 4-00.00

 
Girls 13-14 Triple Jump Standing LJ

Cobb Cty: 7-09 # Jamia Robinson2002

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Sandtown Lio 13#556 Fletcher, Milan1 6-11.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#187 Wimbley, Ayana2 6-07.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#164 Scott, Brynae3 6-06.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#113 Dailey, Allyson3 6-06.00

Smyrna Elite 14#615 Allen, Abrielle3 6-06.00

Cobb Pal 13#71 Robinson, Phoenix3 6-06.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#144 Massey, Joanna7 6-03.00

Cobb Pal 13#23 Childs, Kendall8 6-02.00

Cobb Pal 13#86 Washington, Kyrah9 6-01.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#95 AminWilliams, Iyonnah10 6-00.00

Smyrna Elite 13#639 Downing, Aubrey11 5-10.00

Peak Perform 14#361 Harrison, Jessica11 5-10.00

Smyrna Elite 14#635 Davison, Kennedy13 5-08.00

Cobb Pal 13#40 Flagg, Noriel13 5-08.00

Smyrna Elite 14#631 Cockrell, Harper15 5-06.00

Cobb Pal 13#43 Fraser, Arielle15 5-06.00

Peak Perform 14#418 Shelton, Brooklyn17 5-02.00

Smyrna Elite 13#648 Gardner, Sloane18 4-08.00

Peak Perform 13#419 Smith, Joanna19 4-06.00

Smyrna Elite 14#673 Swidler, Avery20 4-04.00

Smyrna Elite 13#627 Bryant, Sydney20 4-04.00

 
Girls 6-8 Shot Put

6-8 Cobb Cty: 11-00.50 # Nylah Valentine3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform  8#442 Valentine, Nylah1 11-00.50#



Perfect Timing Group - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  6:22 PM  3/8/2026  Page 10

CCYTL 1B-McEachern HS March 8th 2026 - 3/8/2026

McEachern HS

Results
 

Girls 9-10 Shot Put

9-10 Cobb Ct: 25-10 # Breona Holley4/13/2013

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 10#141 Lacey, Tatum1 16-05.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#178 Taylor, Makayla2 15-02.00

East Cobb Ch  9#192 Kamande, Elizabeth3 14-02.00

Peak Perform  9#428 Swilley, Kaylee4 9-00.00

 
Girls 11-12 Shot Put

Cobb Cty: 34-02 # Logan McMichael3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Greyhound Tr 12#251 McMichael, Logan1 34-02.00#

Peak Perform 12#346 Forston, Madison2 25-11.50

East Cobb Ch 12#190 Jeudy, Aryanna3 23-05.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#109 Clark, Ashanti4 16-05.00

East Cobb Ch 11#191 Johnson-Moore, Noelle5 13-09.00

River Ridge 12#498 Cascello, Arialyn6 13-07.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#183 Walker, Amira7 9-07.50

 
Girls 13-14 Shot Put

Cobb Cty: 39-10 # Lauren Chambers2005

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 14#168 Starks, Skylar1 30-04.00

Peak Perform 14#362 Hines, Milaya2 27-03.00

Sandtown Lio 13#548 Conklin, Jade3 26-09.50

Peak Perform 14#349 Gaines, Destini4 21-08.50

River Ridge 14#532 Veiga, Antonella5 20-07.50

River Ridge 14#509 Keita, Mariam6 19-04.00

River Ridge 14#528 Rivera, Alondra7 18-07.00

River Ridge 14#496 Bourke, Aili8 17-09.50

Peak Perform 13#438 Todd, Indyia9 16-10.50

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#112 Crawford, Makayla10 15-05.00

River Ridge 14#514 Mayfield, Isabelle11 14-09.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#130 Hill, Madison12 13-04.00

 
Girls 15 Shot Put

15 Cobb Cty: 33-09 # Allison England1997

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Greyhound Tr 15#211 Chaloupek, Emma1 22-05.50

 
Girls 16-18 Shot Put

16-18 Cobb C: 25-00 # Aaliyah Watson3/2/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
East Cobb Ch 17#195 Watson, Aaliyah1 23-09.00

 
Girls 11-12 Discus Throw

Cobb Cty: 69-02 # Jordyn Hampton3/30/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Greyhound Tr 12#251 McMichael, Logan1 64-05

Peak Perform 12#346 Forston, Madison2 47-00

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#150 Morris, Maya3 33-06

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#109 Clark, Ashanti4 28-04

 
Girls 13-14 Discus Throw

Cobb Cty: 68-09 # Skylar Starks3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 14#168 Starks, Skylar1 68-09#

Peak Perform 14#362 Hines, Milaya2 62-05

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#130 Hill, Madison3 34-11

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#112 Crawford, Makayla4 32-09

 
Girls 6-8 Hammer Throw SBall Throw

Cobb Cty: 58-05 # Lauren Cromartie5/5/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Cobb Pal  8#92 Young, Zaria1 35-05

Cobb Pal  8#37 Dunston, Maliyah2 30-10

Cobb Pal  8#20 Bennett, Rylan3 28-00

Nation of Sp  6#304 Predvil, Sumayyah4 18-08

Sandtown Lio  6#576 Huntley, Peyton5 18-07

Cobb Pal  7#15 Batichon, Kiyanne6 17-01

Sandtown Lio  7#573 Harvey, Zuri7 16-06

Sandtown Lio  6#584 Jett, Jalan8 16-04

Sandtown Lio  8#579 Inegbedion, Mila9 12-04

 
Girls 9-10 Hammer Throw SBall Throw

Cobb Cty: 99-00 # Kassie Hollman1996

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform  9#345 Ferguson, Shianne1 62-00

Cobb Pal 10#21 Bostic, Carlie2 37-02

Sandtown Lio  9#587 Leverette, Armani3 31-00

Cobb Pal  9#24 Clarke, Ailee4 27-10

Cobb Pal  9#32 Cromartie, Madison5 23-04

Peak Perform  9#428 Swilley, Kaylee6 20-00

 
Girls 11-12 Hammer Throw SBall Throw

Cobb Cty: 138-03 # Amy King1985

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Quicksilver 11#467 Bowen, Chasyn1 68-04

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#182 Vaughn, Misty2 56-00

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#183 Walker, Amira3 42-00

Peak Perform 12#394 Napier, Daria4 35-08

Peak Perform 12#352 Green, Nylah5 29-07

 
Girls 13-14 Hammer Throw SBall Throw

Cobb Cty: 220-03.50 # George Frederick1996

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Sandtown Lio 14#605 Snow, Breyona1 78-09

Cobb Pal 13#36 Dunston, Makiyah2 72-06

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#180 Townsend, Aalia3 66-00

Sandtown Lio 13#578 Inegbedion, Kaius4 60-00

Cobb Pal 13#86 Washington, Kyrah5 59-07

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#188 Wright, Daynise6 46-06
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Girls 15-16 Hammer Throw SBall Throw

15-16 Cobb C: 111-10 # London Jackson4/13/2019

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Sandtown Lio 15#600 Rose, Angelle1 105-00

 
Girls 9-10 Javelin Throw

Cobb Cty: 61-01.50 # Madison Washington5/5/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 10#147 Morris, Autumn1 56-03

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#141 Lacey, Tatum2 50-02

Cobb Pal 10#19 Bennett, Haylen3 41-05

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#118 Everett, Talyn4 33-09

 
Girls 11-12 Javelin Throw 300g

Cobb Cty: 132-02 # Jordyn Hampton3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Throw 2 Win 12#679 Hampton, Jordyn1 132-02#

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#124 Gavins, Victoria2 70-02

Quicksilver 11#467 Bowen, Chasyn3 58-10

River Ridge 12#511 Mangine, Arya4 54-10

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#139 Jones, Taylor5 50-03

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#169 Starks, Zoey6 41-00

River Ridge 12#498 Cascello, Arialyn7 39-04

 
Girls 13-14 Javelin Throw 600g

Cobb Cty: 81-01 # Jade Conklin3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Sandtown Lio 13#548 Conklin, Jade1 81-01#

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#149 Morris, Kaileigh2 47-05

Peak Perform 13#330 Curtis, Malaysia3 34-04

 
Boys 3-5 50 Meter Dash 50M Dash

Cobb Cty: 8.89 # Jaxon Willis5/4/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform  5#379 Lee, Emir1 10.76

Cobb Pal  5#74 Russell, Calvin2 11.14

Peak Perform  5#427 Swilley, Jacob3 11.28

Cobb Pal  5#25 Clarke, Baron4 11.48

Cobb Pal  5#28 Coates, Alijah5 11.75

Peak Perform  5#431 Taylor, Nolan6 12.96

Peak Perform  4#350 Gibson, Tylon7 14.93

Peak Perform  5#432 Terlazzo, Luca8 15.47

Peak Perform  4#343 Ferguson, James9 16.74

Peak Perform  5#311 Beard, Malakai10 17.25

 
Boys 6-8 50 Meter Dash 50M Dash

Cobb Cty: 7.29 # Thomas Green-Holness5/4/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Cobb Pal  7#68 Purvis, Nasir1 8.61

Cobb Pal  8#45 Glover, Jayden2 8.71

Smyrna Elite  8#663 Powell, Cayden3 8.76

Peak Perform  8#455 Williams, Cyrus4 8.80

Peak Perform  7#358 Hampton, Lawson5 8.89

Cobb Pal  8#60 Miller, Kingston6 8.90

Cobb Pal  8#27 Coates, Aiden7 8.92

Peak Perform  8#383 Martin, Hajj8 9.02

Sandtown Lio  8#542 Campbell, Macaiah9 9.06

Peak Perform  8#308 Asamoah, Akwasi10 9.09

Greyhound Tr  8#244 Lane, Eli11 9.28

Greyhound Tr  7#218 Drini, Albert12 9.35

Peak Perform  8#384 Martin, Jet13 9.41

Quicksilver  6#472 Dawson, Montana14 9.59

Sandtown Lio  8#563 Gibson, Colin15 9.61

Peak Perform  8#426 Swilley, Christian16 9.68

Smyrna Elite  8#630 Cobb, Liam17 9.97

Quicksilver  7#485 Robinson, King18 9.97

D.A.T.E. Eag  8#126 Glass, Jaheim19 10.04

Peak Perform  6#459 Williams, Keon20 10.12

River Ridge  8#494 Bennett, Judah21 10.16

Peak Perform  6#355 Grizzle III, Dave22 10.26

River Ridge  7#530 Sanders, Duke23 10.28

Greyhound Tr  8#240 Johnson, Jace24 10.28

Cobb Pal  7#52 Lancaster, Isaac25 10.33

Peak Perform  7#373 Johnson, Master26 10.35

Quicksilver  6#482 Naylor, Kyrie27 10.51

Quicksilver  7#466 Bowen, Case28 10.59

Peak Perform  6#441 Valentine, Nolan29 11.04

D.A.T.E. Eag  8#143 Mannings, Om30 11.06

D.A.T.E. Eag  7#121 Foster, Carter31 11.21

River Ridge  7#529 Rivera, Oliver32 11.48

Greyhound Tr  8#259 Richardson, John33 11.64

Cobb Pal  6#48 Hernandez, Royal34 11.65

Cobb Pal  7#82 Tandy, Xavier35 12.27

Sandtown Lio  6#598 Pope, Seth36 12.27

 
Boys 9-10 50 Meter Dash 50M Dash

Cobb Cty: 6.89 # Brandon McGuire1986

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Sandtown Lio 10#596 Parks, Austin1 7.50

Sandtown Lio 10#612 Wright, Bryson2 7.71

Sandtown Lio 10#570 Griffin, Jahlil3 7.90

Sandtown Lio 10#588 Lowe, Kejaron4 7.92

Sandtown Lio 10#540 Boykin, Zyion5 8.00

Peak Perform 10#351 Gray Jr, Darryl6 8.04

Sandtown Lio  9#536 Anderson, Zephaniah7 8.48

Marietta Com 10#292 Williams, Xavier8 8.49

River Ridge 10#502 Cummins, Gray9 8.52

Greyhound Tr 10#254 Patel, Niam10 8.53

Cobb Pal  9#61 Murray, Jayce11 8.69

River Ridge  9#510 Malsnee, Mac12 9.01

D.A.T.E. Eag  9#134 Johnson, Cree13 9.65

River Ridge  9#526 Ponnusamy, Ajay14 9.83

Peak Perform 10#453 Williams, Bryson15 10.14

River Ridge  9#497 Call, Dylan16 10.48

Peak Perform 10#446 Watkins, Qwantez17 10.49



Perfect Timing Group - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  6:22 PM  3/8/2026  Page 12

CCYTL 1B-McEachern HS March 8th 2026 - 3/8/2026

McEachern HS

Results
 

Boys 3-5 100 Meter Dash 3-5 Year old

Cobb Cty: 21.33 # Emir Lee3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform  5#379 Lee, Emir1 21.33#

Cobb Pal  5#74 Russell, Calvin2 22.29

Peak Perform  5#427 Swilley, Jacob3 22.77

Cobb Pal  5#28 Coates, Alijah4 23.19

Cobb Pal  5#25 Clarke, Baron5 24.01

Peak Perform  5#431 Taylor, Nolan6 27.14

Peak Perform  4#350 Gibson, Tylon7 27.98

Peak Perform  5#432 Terlazzo, Luca8 29.35

Peak Perform  4#343 Ferguson, James9 32.53

Peak Perform  5#311 Beard, Malakai10 34.93

 
Boys 6-8 100 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 14.95 # Devin Small5/4/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Cobb Pal  8#41 Flagg, Vier1 15.13

Peak Perform  8#414 Shaw, Brandon2 15.93

Peak Perform  8#455 Williams, Cyrus3 16.45

Smyrna Elite  8#663 Powell, Cayden4 16.47

Peak Perform  8#371 Johnson, Bryce5 16.52

Smyrna Elite  8#676 Weldon, Maxwell6 16.68

Cobb Pal  8#45 Glover, Jayden7 16.77

Cobb Pal  8#27 Coates, Aiden8 17.04

Cobb Pal  7#51 Jones, Jharel9 17.27

Cobb Pal  8#60 Miller, Kingston10 17.34

Peak Perform  7#358 Hampton, Lawson11 17.49

Sandtown Lio  8#542 Campbell, Macaiah12 17.74

Peak Perform  8#308 Asamoah, Akwasi13 17.78

River Ridge  8#535 Woodard, Sidney14 17.97

Greyhound Tr  8#215 Dar, Yahya15 18.48

Quicksilver  7#468 Branch, Chayse16 18.57

Peak Perform  8#383 Martin, Hajj17 18.60

Peak Perform  8#384 Martin, Jet18 18.61

D.A.T.E. Eag  6#123 Gavins, Elijah19 18.79

Peak Perform  8#426 Swilley, Christian20 18.86

Greyhound Tr  7#218 Drini, Albert21 19.02

D.A.T.E. Eag  8#96 Anderson, Kimari22 19.13

Peak Perform  6#459 Williams, Keon23 19.32

Quicksilver  6#472 Dawson, Montana24 19.34

Greyhound Tr  7#246 Laws, Noah25 19.44

Peak Perform  7#396 Ndoma, Jaylin-Lee26 19.54

Quicksilver  7#485 Robinson, King27 19.62

D.A.T.E. Eag  8#135 Johnson, Ethan28 19.67

Smyrna Elite  8#630 Cobb, Liam29 19.98

D.A.T.E. Eag  8#126 Glass, Jaheim30 19.99

Quicksilver  6#482 Naylor, Kyrie31 21.13

Cobb Pal  7#52 Lancaster, Isaac32 21.19

River Ridge  7#530 Sanders, Duke33 21.22

Peak Perform  6#355 Grizzle III, Dave34 21.79

Peak Perform  6#441 Valentine, Nolan35 21.86

Peak Perform  7#373 Johnson, Master36 22.00

River Ridge  7#529 Rivera, Oliver37 23.24

Cobb Pal  6#48 Hernandez, Royal38 23.82

Sandtown Lio  6#598 Pope, Seth39 24.14

D.A.T.E. Eag  7#121 Foster, Carter40 25.05

Cobb Pal  7#82 Tandy, Xavier41 27.53

 
Boys 9-10 100 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 13.57 # Joseph Jenkins III3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform 10#370 Jenkins III, Joseph1 13.57#

Sandtown Lio 10#596 Parks, Austin2 14.01

Peak Perform  9#342 Farris III, Terrance3 14.16

Peak Perform 10#321 Carlis II, Nicholas4 14.26

Sandtown Lio 10#612 Wright, Bryson5 14.42

Peak Perform 10#386 McClain, Nazir6 15.21

Sandtown Lio 10#540 Boykin, Zyion7 15.24

Smyrna Elite  9#653 Green-Holness, Thomas8 15.32

Peak Perform 10#351 Gray Jr, Darryl9 15.32

Sandtown Lio 10#588 Lowe, Kejaron10 15.33

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#170 Starling, Carter11 15.42

Cobb Pal 10#70 Robinson, Derrick12 15.53

Peak Perform 10#449 West Jr, Jarvis13 15.81

Cobb Pal 10#55 Mccullough, Donnell14 15.82

Cobb Pal 10#91 Wright, Kai15 16.09

Smyrna Elite  9#629 Clapp, Naz16 16.19

Smyrna Elite 10#634 Davis, Kareem17 16.19

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#189 Wyatt, Dallas18 16.48

River Ridge 10#502 Cummins, Gray19 16.68

Cobb Pal  9#61 Murray, Jayce20 16.87

Peak Perform 10#310 Beard, Devron21 17.18

Sandtown Lio  9#536 Anderson, Zephaniah22 17.19

Cobb Pal  9#14 Batichon, Josiah23 17.65

Smyrna Elite 10#649 Gonzalez-Vokhiwa, Edric24 17.70

Nation of Sp 10#297 Hunter, Giovanni25 17.74

Smyrna Elite 10#675 Washington, Jahir26 17.79

Nation of Sp 10#301 Predvil, Aamir27 18.00

East Cobb Ch 10#194 Singh, Harshveer28 18.12

D.A.T.E. Eag  9#134 Johnson, Cree29 18.71

River Ridge  9#526 Ponnusamy, Ajay30 19.55

Nation of Sp 10#300 Phillips, Ian31 19.63

Peak Perform 10#453 Williams, Bryson32 19.74

 
Boys 11-12 100 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 12.29 # Keshawn Watkins4/13/2019

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform 12#318 Brown, Ali1 13.27

Smyrna Elite 12#652 Gray, Niko2 13.42

Smyrna Elite 12#656 Lavette Jr, Eric3 13.70

Smyrna Elite 12#633 Davis, Jaxxon4 13.87

Quicksilver 11#473 Downs, Kasey5 13.93

Greyhound Tr 12#245 Lane, Leo6 13.96

Smyrna Elite 11#657 Mcwhorter, Bradlee7 14.09

Peak Perform 11#332 Davis, Desai8 14.21

Sandtown Lio 12#555 Edwards Jr, Gregory9 14.24
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Finals ...   (Boys 11-12 100 Meter Dash)

Age   TeamName Finals

Cobb Pal 11#83 Ugonna, Nessiah10 14.44

Sandtown Lio 11#575 Huntley, Demarko11 14.49

Cobb Pal 12#57 Mcqueen, Zion12 14.74

Sandtown Lio 11#580 Jackson, Krue13 14.82

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#136 Johnson, Ian14 14.97

Cobb Pal 12#47 Hernandez, Jayceon15 15.12

Sandtown Lio 11#574 Hernandez, Adonis16 15.31

Cobb Pal 12#17 Beal, Case17 15.42

Sandtown Lio 12#550 Cross Jr, Trenton18 15.54

Cobb Pal 12#84 Walker, Blake19 15.59

Peak Perform 12#375 Jones, Elijah20 15.95

Greyhound Tr 12#220 Drini, Andrew21 16.08

Finish Line 11#198 Harvey, Enzo22 16.31

Allatoona Jr 12#1 Beckwith, Noah23 16.40

Sandtown Lio 11#568 Graham, Leon24 16.60

Sandtown Lio 11#592 Mcghee, Haiden25 16.84

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#154 Pinson, Israel26 17.19

Sandtown Lio 11#599 Rhodes, Mi'Khail27 17.36

Smyrna Elite 12#645 Faulcon, Thomas28 17.49

Greyhound Tr 11#234 Hasty-Zhang, Darwin29 17.64

Greyhound Tr 11#237 Jamal, James Michael30 18.32

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#156 Pringle, Nicolas31 18.54

Greyhound Tr 11#271 Werlinger, Brooks32 19.18

Sandtown Lio 12#603 Smith, Jace33 19.44

Peak Perform 11#424 Stewart, Jesiah34 19.55

Peak Perform 11#359 Hampton III, Jeffery35 19.82

Peak Perform 11#404 Reed, Cairo36 20.01

Peak Perform 12#445 Washington, Braylen37 20.58

Sandtown Lio 12#562 Gaines, Julian38 23.35

 
Boys 13-14 100 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 11.69 # Jayce Williams4/10/2022

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Cobb Pal 13#72 Rodgers, Noah1 11.81

Cobb Pal 14#59 Miller, Kadyn2 11.97

Cobb Pal 14#58 Meeks, Jervaris3 12.51

Marietta Com 13#276 Aurelien, Prince4 13.01

Marietta Com 13#282 Lloyd, Noah5 13.08

Cobb Pal 13#49 Hickman, Taylor6 13.34

Greyhound Tr 13#269 Tuttle, Jackson7 13.53

Sandtown Lio 13#537 Arthur, Markeahl8 13.55

Cobb Pal 13#42 Foster, Sean-Preston9 13.81

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#172 Sutton, Caden10 14.06

Cobb Pal 13#44 Gilliam, James11 14.14

Nation of Sp 13#295 Hanna, DeSean12 14.16

Greyhound Tr 14#252 Mendez, Joshua13 14.20

Allatoona Jr 14#4 Jones, Jordan14 14.21

Cobb Pal 13#16 Batichon, Micah15 14.26

Greyhound Tr 14#228 Gerlach, Grayden16 14.46

Sandtown Lio 13#589 Mapp, Jody17 14.57

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#179 Thompson, Blake18 14.61

Sandtown Lio 13#577 Hutchings, Gavin19 14.64

Cobb Pal 13#35 Dickens, Chevi19 14.64

Greyhound Tr 13#202 Arnoult, Jt21 14.89

Greyhound Tr 13#226 Franklin, Cliff22 15.06

Sandtown Lio 13#597 Patterson, Brandon23 15.18

Smyrna Elite 14#642 Early, Zachary24 15.29

Sandtown Lio 13#590 Mccoy, Dartanyen25 15.32

Allatoona Jr 13#9 Rutherford, Jyaire26 15.39

Nation of Sp 13#303 Predvil, Sayyed27 15.74

Nation of Sp 13#302 Predvil, Aidenn28 16.19

River Ridge 14#506 Gonet, Joseph29 16.22

Allatoona Jr 14#10 Turner Jr, Dejuan30 16.83

Sandtown Lio 14#602 Singleton, Josiah31 17.28

Sandtown Lio 13#567 Graham, Alexander32 17.74

Sandtown Lio 13#544 Canty, Jayce33 18.28

Allatoona Jr 14#8 Robertson, Grey34 19.41

Sandtown Lio 13#582 Jenkins, Jacob35 19.71

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#106 Brown, Michael36 21.03

River Ridge 14#533 Ventura, Carlos37 24.79

 
Boys 15-16 100 Meter Dash

15-16 Cobb C: 11.53 # Christopher Rogers Jr4/15/2017

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Greyhound Tr 16#200 Acevedo, Aiden1 11.96

Greyhound Tr 15#257 Povirk, Henry2 12.61

Cobb Pal 15#29 Coates, Antavious3 12.84

Cobb Pal 15#46 Hernandez, Damoni4 13.04

Greyhound Tr 15#250 Malament, Troy5 13.79

Cobb Pal 15#87 Wesby, Tobias6 14.31

River Ridge 15#504 Dietze, Tyler7 14.93

D.A.T.E. Eag 15#122 Frazier, Cameron8 15.56

Allatoona Jr 15#3 Gann, Chance9 15.63

Sandtown Lio 15#564 Glover, Christopher10 16.58

 
Boys 17-18 100 Meter Dash

17-18 Cobb C: 11.79 # Quadron Johnson3/29/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Marietta Com 17#278 Foster, Landon1 12.11

 
Boys 6-8 200 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 31.22 # Devin Small3/29/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform  8#414 Shaw, Brandon1 32.68

Cobb Pal  8#41 Flagg, Vier2 32.87

Peak Perform  8#367 James, Jahking3 33.63

Sandtown Lio  8#606 Strickland, Prenstin4 33.93

Peak Perform  8#371 Johnson, Bryce5 34.64

Smyrna Elite  8#676 Weldon, Maxwell6 37.39

Cobb Pal  7#51 Jones, Jharel7 37.66

Greyhound Tr  8#244 Lane, Eli8 39.32

D.A.T.E. Eag  6#123 Gavins, Elijah9 40.09

Peak Perform  7#388 McCray, Rowan10 40.23

Sandtown Lio  8#563 Gibson, Colin11 41.06

D.A.T.E. Eag  7#125 Glass, Adonis12 41.11

Quicksilver  7#468 Branch, Chayse13 41.82
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CCYTL 1B-McEachern HS March 8th 2026 - 3/8/2026

McEachern HS

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 6-8 200 Meter Dash)

Age   TeamName Finals

River Ridge  8#535 Woodard, Sidney14 43.62

Quicksilver  6#482 Naylor, Kyrie15 43.98

Greyhound Tr  7#246 Laws, Noah16 44.24

D.A.T.E. Eag  8#135 Johnson, Ethan17 45.07

Quicksilver  7#485 Robinson, King18 46.02

D.A.T.E. Eag  7#120 Fenelon, Quincy19 48.90

 
Boys 9-10 200 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 27.64 # Brice Coleman3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Sandtown Lio 10#546 Coleman, Brice1 27.64#

Peak Perform 10#370 Jenkins III, Joseph2 27.94

Peak Perform 10#321 Carlis II, Nicholas3 30.20

Smyrna Elite 10#672 Sutton, Josiah4 30.54

Sandtown Lio 10#570 Griffin, Jahlil5 31.68

Cobb Pal 10#34 Daniels, Jalen6 31.80

Peak Perform  9#342 Farris III, Terrance7 31.94

Smyrna Elite 10#622 Bates, Greyson8 32.25

Peak Perform 10#386 McClain, Nazir9 32.31

Smyrna Elite  9#653 Green-Holness, Thomas10 33.77

Peak Perform  9#376 Jones, Kylen11 33.99

Peak Perform  9#329 Curry Jr, Louis12 34.04

Peak Perform 10#449 West Jr, Jarvis13 34.43

Cobb Pal 10#70 Robinson, Derrick14 34.64

Cobb Pal 10#90 Williams, Zyler15 34.78

Smyrna Elite 10#634 Davis, Kareem16 34.90

Cobb Pal 10#55 Mccullough, Donnell17 35.27

Smyrna Elite 10#675 Washington, Jahir18 35.29

Cobb Pal 10#91 Wright, Kai19 35.39

Greyhound Tr 10#253 Parsons, Hudson20 35.73

Peak Perform 10#410 Roddy, Owen21 36.10

Quicksilver  9#469 Carter-Hayes, Logic22 36.35

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#105 Brown, Kenneth23 36.71

Smyrna Elite 10#649 Gonzalez-Vokhiwa, Edric24 37.32

Sandtown Lio  9#559 Ford, Carson25 37.32

Peak Perform 10#447 Watts, Elijah26 37.57

River Ridge  9#510 Malsnee, Mac27 38.27

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#189 Wyatt, Dallas28 38.64

Smyrna Elite  9#643 Evbuomwan, Sage29 41.08

Cobb Pal  9#14 Batichon, Josiah30 41.30

East Cobb Ch 10#194 Singh, Harshveer31 42.04

Nation of Sp 10#297 Hunter, Giovanni32 45.39

 
Boys 11-12 200 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 24.75 # Keshawn Watkins4/13/2019

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Sandtown Lio 12#581 Jackson, Ryan1 26.68

Sandtown Lio 12#547 Coleman, Jace2 27.48

Smyrna Elite 12#652 Gray, Niko3 27.66

Peak Perform 11#439 Usher, Joshua4 27.98

Peak Perform 12#318 Brown, Ali5 28.08

Smyrna Elite 11#657 Mcwhorter, Bradlee6 28.31

Smyrna Elite 12#633 Davis, Jaxxon7 28.44

Smyrna Elite 12#656 Lavette Jr, Eric8 28.90

Peak Perform 11#462 Williams, Princeton9 29.37

Sandtown Lio 12#609 Thomas, Keyshawn10 29.56

Sandtown Lio 12#555 Edwards Jr, Gregory11 29.62

Smyrna Elite 11#646 Ferguson, Sebastian12 29.85

Peak Perform 11#332 Davis, Desai13 29.91

Greyhound Tr 12#245 Lane, Leo14 29.95

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#103 Birt, Myles15 30.49

Quicksilver 11#473 Downs, Kasey16 30.59

Smyrna Elite 12#632 Curry, Samuel17 30.64

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#94 Abraham, Justice18 31.13

Peak Perform 11#422 Solomon, Yohann19 31.22

Quicksilver 12#478 Green Jr, Quinton20 31.42

Sandtown Lio 12#550 Cross Jr, Trenton21 31.53

Sandtown Lio 11#575 Huntley, Demarko22 31.64

Cobb Pal 12#47 Hernandez, Jayceon23 31.67

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#138 Jones, Alijah24 31.85

Cobb Pal 12#84 Walker, Blake25 31.98

Peak Perform 12#326 Coleman, Kason26 32.07

Sandtown Lio 11#580 Jackson, Krue27 32.08

Cobb Pal 11#83 Ugonna, Nessiah28 32.09

Sandtown Lio 12#558 Fletcher Jr, Mario29 32.70

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#111 Cox, Caivon30 32.85

Peak Perform 12#401 Perry, Chandler31 33.20

Peak Perform 12#463 Wilson, Kaiden32 33.40

Cobb Pal 12#17 Beal, Case33 33.45

Sandtown Lio 11#572 Harvey, Carter34 33.49

Smyrna Elite 11#664 Powell, Chayce35 34.20

Smyrna Elite 11#617 Allen, Christian36 34.26

Sandtown Lio 12#569 Gray, Messiah37 34.59

Peak Perform 12#375 Jones, Elijah38 34.88

Greyhound Tr 11#271 Werlinger, Brooks39 35.67

Peak Perform 11#435 Thomas, Makhi40 35.76

Greyhound Tr 12#220 Drini, Andrew41 36.26

Sandtown Lio 11#599 Rhodes, Mi'Khail42 38.75

Smyrna Elite 12#624 Bonet, Andre43 39.36

Sandtown Lio 11#574 Hernandez, Adonis44 39.96

Marietta Com 11#279 Holness, Elijah45 40.38

 
Boys 13-14 200 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 23.68 # Anthony Giurato3/29/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Cobb Pal 13#72 Rodgers, Noah1 24.40

Cobb Pal 14#58 Meeks, Jervaris2 26.03

Peak Perform 14#402 Perry, Chase3 26.17

Peak Perform 14#333 Davis, Jazih4 26.39

Marietta Com 13#282 Lloyd, Noah5 26.40

Peak Perform 14#413 Segura, Chandler6 26.53

Cobb Pal 13#49 Hickman, Taylor7 26.95

Sandtown Lio 13#586 Leggett, Ja'Sion8 27.04

Cobb Pal 13#33 Daniels, Cameron9 27.29

Cobb Pal 13#79 Small, Devaughn10 27.31

Smyrna Elite 13#636 Dean-El, Isaac11 27.34

Peak Perform 14#316 Boykin, Michael12 27.38
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CCYTL 1B-McEachern HS March 8th 2026 - 3/8/2026

McEachern HS

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 13-14 200 Meter Dash)

Age   TeamName Finals

Cobb Pal 13#62 Newton, Alvin13 27.55

Marietta Com 13#276 Aurelien, Prince14 27.61

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#184 Whylly, Jaaziel15 27.81

Peak Perform 13#368 James, Jarrell16 27.86

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#161 Roberts, Prince17 28.01

Greyhound Tr 13#269 Tuttle, Jackson18 28.16

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#102 Birt, Matthew19 28.49

Peak Perform 13#380 Lovanice, Nathan20 28.51

Peak Perform 14#389 McKoy, Khari21 28.66

Peak Perform 13#444 Ward-Hill, Braylon22 28.93

Cobb Pal 13#16 Batichon, Micah23 29.12

Greyhound Tr 14#205 Bouchillon, Avery24 29.19

Peak Perform 13#364 Holder, Eli25 29.68

Greyhound Tr 14#252 Mendez, Joshua26 29.75

Cobb Pal 13#42 Foster, Sean-Preston27 29.84

Sandtown Lio 13#589 Mapp, Jody28 30.48

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#172 Sutton, Caden29 30.55

Greyhound Tr 14#228 Gerlach, Grayden30 30.63

Sandtown Lio 14#604 Smith Jr, Darryl31 30.70

Greyhound Tr 13#202 Arnoult, Jt32 30.95

Cobb Pal 13#35 Dickens, Chevi33 30.97

Peak Perform 14#309 Baisden, Carter34 31.47

Marietta Com 13#274 Akbary, Marco35 31.69

Allatoona Jr 14#4 Jones, Jordan36 31.85

Smyrna Elite 14#642 Early, Zachary37 31.86

Smyrna Elite 13#616 Allen, Blake38 32.00

Sandtown Lio 13#597 Patterson, Brandon39 32.24

Allatoona Jr 13#9 Rutherford, Jyaire40 33.13

Peak Perform 14#315 Bobb, Jeremiah41 33.14

Smyrna Elite 13#654 Hargrett, Jaylen42 33.30

Cobb Pal 14#18 Beal, Christopher43 34.95

Sandtown Lio 13#590 Mccoy, Dartanyen44 35.86

River Ridge 14#534 Wash, Michael45 37.75

Sandtown Lio 13#544 Canty, Jayce46 41.22

Allatoona Jr 14#8 Robertson, Grey47 41.99

 
Boys 15-16 200 Meter Dash

15-16 Cobb C: 23.34 # Christopher Rogers Jr4/15/2017

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Cobb Pal 15#73 Rodgers Jr, Delano1 24.13

Smyrna Elite 15#640 Dukes, Jonathan2 24.63

Cobb Pal 15#29 Coates, Antavious3 26.53

Sandtown Lio 15#561 Gadson, Malachi4 26.99

Smyrna Elite 15#677 Whitney, Caiden5 27.11

Peak Perform 15#415 Shaw, Jermaine6 27.19

Cobb Pal 15#46 Hernandez, Damoni7 27.37

Greyhound Tr 15#250 Malament, Troy8 28.29

River Ridge 15#504 Dietze, Tyler9 30.40

Sandtown Lio 15#564 Glover, Christopher10 37.88

 
Boys 17-18 200 Meter Dash

17-18 Cobb C: 23.92 # Earl Middlebrooks Jr5/4/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
River Ridge 17#527 Rampino, Logan1 27.28

 
Boys 6-8 400 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 1:13.06 # Zeke Bonner5/4/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform  8#367 James, Jahking1 1:15.81

Sandtown Lio  8#606 Strickland, Prenstin2 1:15.83

Smyrna Elite  8#655 Kennedy, Ashton3 1:27.84

Peak Perform  7#396 Ndoma, Jaylin-Lee4 1:31.44

Peak Perform  7#388 McCray, Rowan5 1:32.22

D.A.T.E. Eag  7#120 Fenelon, Quincy6 1:44.22

D.A.T.E. Eag  7#148 Morris, Jacob7 1:45.04

River Ridge  8#507 Kandasamy Tamilselvi, Pratik8 1:55.41

 
Boys 9-10 400 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 1:04.46 # Marcus Caffey2002

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Sandtown Lio 10#546 Coleman, Brice1 1:06.38

Smyrna Elite 10#672 Sutton, Josiah2 1:09.39

Peak Perform 10#372 Johnson, Lejend3 1:12.92

Cobb Pal 10#34 Daniels, Jalen4 1:14.30

Peak Perform  9#420 Smith, Naeem5 1:14.35

Cobb Pal 10#90 Williams, Zyler6 1:16.37

Peak Perform 10#410 Roddy, Owen7 1:16.66

Peak Perform 10#464 Young, Dylan8 1:18.66

Peak Perform 10#393 Murphy, Lamar9 1:19.49

Peak Perform  9#376 Jones, Kylen10 1:19.87

Peak Perform  9#329 Curry Jr, Louis11 1:20.69

Quicksilver  9#469 Carter-Hayes, Logic12 1:21.64

Sandtown Lio  9#559 Ford, Carson13 1:22.90

River Ridge 10#500 Clark, Eli14 1:22.96

Greyhound Tr 10#253 Parsons, Hudson15 1:23.14

Sandtown Lio 10#551 Cuttino, Marcus16 1:24.25

Smyrna Elite 10#622 Bates, Greyson17 1:24.47

Peak Perform 10#310 Beard, Devron18 1:27.32

Cobb Pal  9#69 Richardson Jr, Tory19 1:30.22

Nation of Sp 10#301 Predvil, Aamir20 1:30.24

Nation of Sp 10#300 Phillips, Ian21 1:32.98

River Ridge  9#495 Bond, Corbin James22 1:42.30

River Ridge  9#522 Omalley, Liam23 1:43.14

Sandtown Lio 10#566 Grady, Prince24 1:57.02

 
Boys 11-12 400 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 54.74 # Reggie Witherspoon1999

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Sandtown Lio 12#581 Jackson, Ryan1 59.64

Sandtown Lio 12#547 Coleman, Jace2 1:02.15

Peak Perform 11#439 Usher, Joshua3 1:04.13
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McEachern HS

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 11-12 400 Meter Dash)

Age   TeamName Finals

Cobb Pal 12#26 Clarke, Barrington4 1:05.49

Peak Perform 12#430 Taylor, Nathan5 1:07.47

Smyrna Elite 12#632 Curry, Samuel6 1:08.18

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#103 Birt, Myles7 1:08.52

Nation of Sp 11#296 Hanna, Devonte8 1:09.57

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#94 Abraham, Justice9 1:10.34

Sandtown Lio 12#609 Thomas, Keyshawn10 1:10.98

Peak Perform 11#422 Solomon, Yohann11 1:11.53

Quicksilver 12#478 Green Jr, Quinton12 1:11.85

Peak Perform 12#326 Coleman, Kason13 1:12.05

Peak Perform 12#401 Perry, Chandler14 1:12.39

Smyrna Elite 11#646 Ferguson, Sebastian15 1:12.97

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#111 Cox, Caivon16 1:13.77

Peak Perform 12#463 Wilson, Kaiden17 1:13.86

Peak Perform 11#462 Williams, Princeton18 1:15.28

Greyhound Tr 12#227 Gaduang, Gabriel19 1:15.57

Sandtown Lio 12#558 Fletcher Jr, Mario20 1:16.03

Smyrna Elite 11#664 Powell, Chayce21 1:17.79

Sandtown Lio 12#569 Gray, Messiah22 1:18.77

Smyrna Elite 11#617 Allen, Christian23 1:19.11

Quicksilver 12#486 Scott, Bryce24 1:19.38

Peak Perform 11#435 Thomas, Makhi25 1:21.12

Peak Perform 11#395 Ndoma, Jayce26 1:24.53

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#152 Munye, Zain27 1:25.01

Peak Perform 11#334 Delaney, Liam28 1:25.02

Smyrna Elite 12#624 Bonet, Andre29 1:25.95

Sandtown Lio 11#568 Graham, Leon30 1:36.48

Sandtown Lio 12#562 Gaines, Julian31 2:02.77

 
Boys 13-14 400 Meter Dash

Cobb Cty: 51.24 # Devin Clark4/13/2019

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Sandtown Lio 14#583 Jett, Dylan1 58.87

Peak Perform 14#333 Davis, Jazih2 59.46

Cobb Pal 13#79 Small, Devaughn3 59.79

Cobb Pal 13#33 Daniels, Cameron4 1:00.57

Peak Perform 14#402 Perry, Chase5 1:00.80

Peak Perform 14#413 Segura, Chandler6 1:00.84

Cobb Pal 13#62 Newton, Alvin7 1:00.93

Sandtown Lio 13#586 Leggett, Ja'Sion8 1:01.74

Smyrna Elite 13#636 Dean-El, Isaac9 1:02.83

Peak Perform 13#457 Williams, Daron10 1:02.93

Cobb Pal 13#67 Pozzo, Austin11 1:03.57

Peak Perform 13#380 Lovanice, Nathan12 1:03.88

Smyrna Elite 13#670 Smallwood, William13 1:04.77

Sandtown Lio 13#541 Bunkley, Sherard14 1:04.84

Nation of Sp 13#295 Hanna, DeSean15 1:05.00

Peak Perform 14#316 Boykin, Michael16 1:05.01

Peak Perform 13#368 James, Jarrell17 1:05.33

Peak Perform 13#364 Holder, Eli18 1:06.39

Sandtown Lio 13#537 Arthur, Markeahl19 1:06.51

Sandtown Lio 13#577 Hutchings, Gavin20 1:06.69

Greyhound Tr 14#205 Bouchillon, Avery21 1:08.09

Peak Perform 14#389 McKoy, Khari22 1:10.87

East Cobb Ch 13#193 Kamande, Francis23 1:10.91

Smyrna Elite 13#616 Allen, Blake24 1:12.91

Peak Perform 13#444 Ward-Hill, Braylon25 1:13.36

Cobb Pal 14#18 Beal, Christopher26 1:16.87

Peak Perform 14#309 Baisden, Carter27 1:17.05

Smyrna Elite 13#654 Hargrett, Jaylen28 1:17.55

Peak Perform 14#315 Bobb, Jeremiah29 1:17.58

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#101 Barker, Zachary30 1:21.67

River Ridge 14#534 Wash, Michael31 1:23.97

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#133 Jackson, Josiah32 1:29.20

River Ridge 14#533 Ventura, Carlos33 2:04.33

 
Boys 15-16 400 Meter Dash

15-16 Cobb C: 53.55 # Delano Rodgers Jr3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Cobb Pal 15#73 Rodgers Jr, Delano1 53.55#

Smyrna Elite 15#640 Dukes, Jonathan2 55.81

Sandtown Lio 15#561 Gadson, Malachi3 58.70

Peak Perform 15#421 Solomon, Kingston4 58.76

Smyrna Elite 15#677 Whitney, Caiden5 1:00.19

Peak Perform 15#415 Shaw, Jermaine6 1:03.33

Quicksilver 15#477 Grace, Gabriel7 1:03.59

Peak Perform 15#460 Williams, Maddox8 1:06.85

Cobb Pal 15#13 Batichon, Derwin9 1:10.45

Quicksilver 15#479 Mcgee, Carmelo10 1:13.94

 
Boys 17-18 400 Meter Dash

17-18 Cobb C: 55.70 # Forest Li3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Marietta Com 17#281 Li, Forest1 55.70#

River Ridge 17#527 Rampino, Logan2 1:03.67

 
Boys 6-8 800 Meter Run

Cobb Cty: 3:00.62 # Kai Johnson5/4/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag  8#159 Roberts, Andrew1 3:14.16

D.A.T.E. Eag  7#148 Morris, Jacob2 3:57.62

River Ridge  8#507 Kandasamy Tamilselvi, Pratik3 4:32.05

 
Boys 9-10 800 Meter Run

Cobb Cty: 2:32.03 # Delano Rodgers4/17/2021

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform 10#372 Johnson, Lejend1 2:58.54

River Ridge 10#500 Clark, Eli2 3:01.96

Peak Perform  9#420 Smith, Naeem3 3:05.59

Sandtown Lio  9#607 Thomas, Christian4 3:08.60

Peak Perform 10#393 Murphy, Lamar5 3:11.36

Sandtown Lio 10#551 Cuttino, Marcus6 3:15.32

Peak Perform 10#464 Young, Dylan7 3:17.24

River Ridge  9#495 Bond, Corbin James8 3:33.16

Sandtown Lio 10#566 Grady, Prince9 4:46.33
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Results
 

Boys 11-12 800 Meter Run

Cobb Cty: 2:24.21 # Devaughn Small5/4/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Quicksilver 12#486 Scott, Bryce1 3:01.33

Sandtown Lio 12#601 Rose, Forrest2 3:13.71

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#153 Pettway, Larry3 3:21.42

Greyhound Tr 12#256 Portnoy, Preston4 3:23.95

River Ridge 11#525 Pena, Gabriel5 3:25.91

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#173 Swift, Malik6 4:00.15

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#152 Munye, Zain7 4:00.32

 
Boys 13-14 800 Meter Run

Cobb Cty: 2:08.02 # Delano Rodgers Jr3/29/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Smyrna Elite 13#651 Gourley, Wyatt1 2:35.78

Sandtown Lio 14#583 Jett, Dylan2 2:39.60

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#165 Scott, Darrell3 2:40.73

Peak Perform 13#457 Williams, Daron4 2:40.79

Sandtown Lio 13#541 Bunkley, Sherard5 2:43.30

River Ridge 14#513 Mathews, Hayden6 2:43.33

River Ridge 13#505 Foss, Merritt7 2:56.06

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#133 Jackson, Josiah8 3:26.89

 
Boys 15-18 800 Meter Run

Cobb Cty: 2:13.14 # Luke Swenk4/3/2021

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 15#160 Roberts, Michael1 2:16.37

Peak Perform 15#421 Solomon, Kingston2 2:25.42

Quicksilver 15#477 Grace, Gabriel3 2:35.44

Peak Perform 15#460 Williams, Maddox4 2:43.45

 
Boys 6-8 1600 Meter Run

Cobb Cty: 6:44.34 # Andrew Roberts3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag  8#159 Roberts, Andrew1 6:44.34#

River Ridge  8#507 Kandasamy Tamilselvi, Pratik2 8:37.93

 
Boys 9-10 1600 Meter Run

9-10 Cobb Ct: 5:33.81 # Sean Hastings1997

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Greyhound Tr 10#268 Tafelski, Theo1 6:09.54

River Ridge 10#500 Clark, Eli2 6:15.11

Sandtown Lio  9#607 Thomas, Christian3 6:38.20

River Ridge  9#495 Bond, Corbin James4 7:34.25

River Ridge  9#522 Omalley, Liam5 8:00.47

 
Boys 11-12 1600 Meter Run

11-12 Cobb C: 5:17.66 # Miles Svoboda2002

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Greyhound Tr 12#221 Duvall, Nolan1 6:11.40

Quicksilver 12#486 Scott, Bryce2 6:34.41

Smyrna Elite 11#625 Bowman, James3 6:39.50

Greyhound Tr 12#256 Portnoy, Preston4 6:48.20

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#153 Pettway, Larry5 6:52.25

Sandtown Lio 12#601 Rose, Forrest6 6:56.47

Greyhound Tr 12#272 Whetzel, Miles7 8:09.69

 
Boys 13-14 1600 Meter Run

13-14 Cobb C: 4:51.16 # Miles Svoboda2004

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 14#165 Scott, Darrell1 5:41.84

Smyrna Elite 13#651 Gourley, Wyatt2 5:46.39

Allatoona Jr 14#5 King, Gavin3 5:52.06

Greyhound Tr 14#247 Leeper, Charlie4 6:03.84

Greyhound Tr 13#222 Dyer, Evan5 6:14.21

River Ridge 13#505 Foss, Merritt6 6:19.42

Greyhound Tr 14#232 Haldeman, Sean7 6:46.94

 
Boys 9-10 80 Meter Hurdles

9-10 Cobb Ct: 18.85 # Kenneth Brown3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 10#105 Brown, Kenneth1 18.85#

D.A.T.E. Eag 10#170 Starling, Carter2 19.88

 
Boys 11-12 80 Meter Hurdles

11-12 Cobb C: 13.92 # Jace Henderson5/4/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Greyhound Tr 12#245 Lane, Leo1 15.82

Greyhound Tr 11#237 Jamal, James Michael2 22.53

 
Boys 13-14 100 Meter Hurdles

Cobb Cty: 16.13 # Matthew May5/4/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Greyhound Tr 14#242 Johnson, Jett1 18.41

Greyhound Tr 14#252 Mendez, Joshua2 20.19

Greyhound Tr 13#202 Arnoult, Jt3 21.00

Sandtown Lio 14#604 Smith Jr, Darryl4 21.41

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#179 Thompson, Blake5 22.84

 
Boys 3-5 4x50 Meter Relay 4x50M Relay

Cobb Cty: 37.02 # Peak Performance South3/8/2026

E Lee, J Swilley, L Terlazzo, M Beard

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
APeak Perform1 37.02#

 
Boys 6-8 4x100 Meter Relay 4x100

Cobb Cty: 1:02.15 # Marietta Track Club5/4/2025

J Walker, K Burton, M Mcnair, R Hill

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
APeak Perform1 1:05.40

CPeak Perform2 1:14.78
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Finals ...   (Boys 6-8 4x100 Meter Relay 4x100)

 RelayTeam Finals

AGreyhound Tr3 1:20.34

BD.A.T.E. Eagles4 1:21.26

BPeak Perform5 1:28.33

AD.A.T.E. Eagles6 1:33.94

 
Boys 9-10 4x100 Meter Relay 4x100

Cobb Cty: 55.08 # Sandtown Lions Track Club3/8/2026

A Parks, B Coleman, B Wright, J Griffin

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ASandtown Lio1 55.08#

APeak Perform2 56.50

BPeak Perform3 1:02.17

CPeak Perform4 1:05.29

AD.A.T.E. Eagles5 1:06.65

 
Boys 11-12 4x100 Meter Relay 4x100

Cobb Cty: 51.50 # Cobb Pal5/4/2025

C Arnold, N Rodgers, S Foster, T Hickman

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ASandtown Lio1 52.77

APeak Perform2 53.89

AD.A.T.E. Eagles3 58.24

BPeak Perform4 58.33

BD.A.T.E. Eagles5 1:05.10

AGreyhound Tr6 1:05.72

CPeak Perform7 1:06.55

DPeak Perform8 1:17.34

 
Boys 13-14 4x100 Meter Relay 4x100

Cobb Cty: 46.87 # Cobb Pal4/11/2015

J Terry, J Terry, N Morris, T Daniels

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ASandtown Lio1 51.15

APeak Perform2 51.44

AD.A.T.E. Eagles3 52.23

AGreyhound Tr4 54.68

BD.A.T.E. Eagles5 1:01.16

BPeak Perform6 1:02.54

 
Boys 17-18 4x100 Meter Relay 4x100

17-18 Cobb C: 49.81 # Greyhound Track and Cross Coun3/8/2026

A Acevedo, H Povirk, N Broyard, T Malament

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AGreyhound Tr1 49.81#

 
Boys 6-8 4x400 Meter Relay

Cobb Cty: 5:45.95 # Peak Performance South3/8/2026

B Shaw, B Johnson, J James, R McCray

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
APeak Perform1 5:45.95#

BD.A.T.E. Eagles2 6:59.46

AD.A.T.E. Eagles3 7:05.16

ARiver Ridge4 7:52.67

 
Boys 9-10 4x400 Meter Relay

Cobb Cty: 4:36.74 # Titans2004

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ASandtown Lio1 4:57.01

APeak Perform2 5:13.55

BPeak Perform3 5:18.89

CPeak Perform4 5:27.60

AD.A.T.E. Eagles5 6:22.48

ARiver Ridge6 6:42.04

 
Boys 11-12 4x400 Meter Relay

Cobb Cty: 4:17.30 # GAZELLE TRACK CLUB4/3/2009

A White, D Jenkins, M Bowens, J Shaw

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ASandtown Lio1 4:31.78

APeak Perform2 4:56.86

AD.A.T.E. Eagles3 5:06.71

BPeak Perform4 5:16.51

BD.A.T.E. Eagles5 6:34.21

 
Boys 13-14 4x400 Meter Relay

Cobb Cty: 3:50.44 # 3004/13/2019

A Nelson, C Warnock, M Gomez, R Echols

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
BPeak Perform1 4:18.58

APeak Perform2 4:19.53

AD.A.T.E. Eagles3 4:23.24

ASandtown Lio4 4:29.61

BD.A.T.E. Eagles5 5:44.13

 
Boys 16-18 4x400 Meter Relay

16-18 Cobb C: 4:05.96 # Flash Athletics4/20/2019

F Cadet, J Burnette, J Robinson, N Hicks

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ARiver Ridge1 5:56.17

 
Boys 11-12 High Jump

Cobb Cty: 5-02 # Robert Dunning4/3/2009

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Quicksilver 11#473 Downs, Kasey1 4-06.00

Greyhound Tr 12#245 Lane, Leo2 4-02.00

Cobb Pal 12#26 Clarke, Barrington3 4-00.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#138 Jones, Alijah3 4-00.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#153 Pettway, Larry5 3-06.00
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Boys 13-14 High Jump

Cobb Cty: 5-08 # Austim Kleinfelter2000

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Cobb Pal 13#79 Small, Devaughn1 4-02.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#101 Barker, Zachary2 3-10.00

 
Boys 15-18 High Jump

15-18 Cobb C: 5-06 # Henry Povirk3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Greyhound Tr 15#257 Povirk, Henry1 5-06.00#

Peak Perform 15#415 Shaw, Jermaine2 4-06.00

Peak Perform 15#460 Williams, Maddox3 4-02.00

 
Boys 6-8 Long Jump

Cobb Cty: 11-02.50 # Devin Small3/30/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform  8#371 Johnson, Bryce1 8-06.75

Greyhound Tr  8#259 Richardson, John2 8-06.00

Greyhound Tr  8#244 Lane, Eli3 8-03.00

D.A.T.E. Eag  7#120 Fenelon, Quincy4 6-11.00

Greyhound Tr  8#240 Johnson, Jace5 6-01.00

Greyhound Tr  7#246 Laws, Noah6 5-08.00

 
Boys 9-10 Long Jump

Cobb Cty: 15-00 # Dallas Deas4/13/2013

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Greyhound Tr 10#253 Parsons, Hudson1 10-03.00

Greyhound Tr 10#254 Patel, Niam2 9-01.00

Sandtown Lio 10#571 Hall, Michael3 9-00.00

River Ridge  9#510 Malsnee, Mac4 8-09.00

River Ridge  9#497 Call, Dylan5 6-06.50

 
Boys 11-12 Long Jump

Cobb Cty: 17-11.75 # Trevor Tatum2004

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 11#94 Abraham, Justice1 13-10.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#111 Cox, Caivon2 12-02.00

Peak Perform 11#462 Williams, Princeton3 11-02.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#103 Birt, Myles4 11-00.00

Peak Perform 11#422 Solomon, Yohann5 9-00.50

Greyhound Tr 11#234 Hasty-Zhang, Darwin6 8-10.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#136 Johnson, Ian7 8-00.50

 
Boys 13-14 Long Jump

Cobb Cty: 19-01.50 # William Wynne2004

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Cobb Pal 14#59 Miller, Kadyn1 16-10.00

Cobb Pal 13#49 Hickman, Taylor2 16-03.00

Marietta Com 13#282 Lloyd, Noah3 14-03.50

Cobb Pal 13#67 Pozzo, Austin4 13-04.50

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#184 Whylly, Jaaziel5 12-10.00

Greyhound Tr 13#202 Arnoult, Jt6 12-00.00

Greyhound Tr 14#205 Bouchillon, Avery7 11-10.75

D.A.T.E. Eag 13#101 Barker, Zachary8 10-05.00

River Ridge 14#534 Wash, Michael9 7-08.00

 
Boys 15-16 Long Jump

15-16 Cobb C: 19-04.75 # Jovanne Howe4/14/2018

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Greyhound Tr 16#200 Acevedo, Aiden1 18-01.00

Greyhound Tr 15#257 Povirk, Henry2 16-11.50

Greyhound Tr 15#250 Malament, Troy3 12-07.50

 
Boys 17-18 Long Jump

17-18 Cobb C: 18-09 # Milton Courts4/18/2021

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Marietta Com 17#278 Foster, Landon1 17-11.50

 
Boys 3-5 Triple Jump Standing LJ

Cobb Cty: 4-04 # Emir Lee3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform  5#379 Lee, Emir1 4-04.00#

Peak Perform  5#432 Terlazzo, Luca2 4-00.00

Peak Perform  5#427 Swilley, Jacob3 3-11.00

Peak Perform  4#350 Gibson, Tylon4 3-08.00

Cobb Pal  5#74 Russell, Calvin5 3-06.00

Peak Perform  5#311 Beard, Malakai6 3-00.00

Peak Perform  5#431 Taylor, Nolan7 2-10.00

 
Boys 6-8 Triple Jump Standing LJ

Cobb Cty: 5-07 # Jesiah Martin5/5/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform  7#358 Hampton, Lawson1 5-04.00

Peak Perform  8#384 Martin, Jet1 5-04.00

Cobb Pal  7#51 Jones, Jharel3 5-02.00

Cobb Pal  7#68 Purvis, Nasir3 5-02.00

Quicksilver  7#468 Branch, Chayse5 5-00.00

Cobb Pal  8#41 Flagg, Vier6 4-08.00

Quicksilver  7#466 Bowen, Case6 4-08.00

Peak Perform  7#373 Johnson, Master8 4-06.00

Quicksilver  7#485 Robinson, King8 4-06.00

Quicksilver  6#482 Naylor, Kyrie8 4-06.00

River Ridge  8#535 Woodard, Sidney8 4-06.00

Cobb Pal  7#52 Lancaster, Isaac8 4-06.00

Peak Perform  7#396 Ndoma, Jaylin-Lee13 4-05.00

Peak Perform  6#459 Williams, Keon14 4-04.00

Cobb Pal  8#60 Miller, Kingston15 4-02.00

Quicksilver  6#472 Dawson, Montana16 3-10.00

D.A.T.E. Eag  7#121 Foster, Carter17 3-09.00

Peak Perform  6#441 Valentine, Nolan17 3-09.00

Cobb Pal  6#48 Hernandez, Royal19 3-08.00
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Boys 9-10 Triple Jump Standing LJ

Cobb Cty: 7-06.50 # Ramel Keyton4/17/2010

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Cobb Pal 10#55 Mccullough, Donnell1 5-01.00

Peak Perform 10#453 Williams, Bryson2 4-02.00

 
Boys 11-12 Triple Jump Standing LJ

Cobb Cty: 8-07.75 # Jevan Terry4/12/2013

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 12#152 Munye, Zain1 6-11.00

Sandtown Lio 12#550 Cross Jr, Trenton2 6-06.00

Cobb Pal 11#83 Ugonna, Nessiah3 6-05.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#173 Swift, Malik4 6-04.00

 
Boys 13-14 Triple Jump Standing LJ

Cobb Cty: 9-01 # Jacob McDonald2002

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform 13#305 Adams, Tristan1 6-11.00

Peak Perform 13#444 Ward-Hill, Braylon2 6-10.00

 
Boys 15-16 Triple Jump Standing LJ

15-16 Cobb C: 8-02 # Fatir Muhammad4/15/2017

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Cobb Pal 15#29 Coates, Antavious1 8-01.00

Cobb Pal 15#13 Batichon, Derwin2 6-10.00

 
Boys 6-8 Shot Put

6-8 Cobb Cty: 20-03.50 # Kimari Anderson3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag  8#96 Anderson, Kimari1 20-03.50#

D.A.T.E. Eag  8#143 Mannings, Om2 9-03.00

River Ridge  8#507 Kandasamy Tamilselvi, Pratik3 7-05.00

 
Boys 9-10 Shot Put

9-10 Cobb Ct: 29-06 # Joshua Barker4/11/2015

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 10#170 Starling, Carter1 20-10.00

Peak Perform 10#446 Watkins, Qwantez2 16-05.00

River Ridge  9#522 Omalley, Liam3 11-05.50

 
Boys 11-12 Shot Put

Cobb Cty: 36-05 # Ebony Jackson4/12/2013

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform 11#359 Hampton III, Jeffery1 26-05.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#154 Pinson, Israel2 25-00.00

Sandtown Lio 12#603 Smith, Jace3 21-09.00

Peak Perform 12#445 Washington, Braylen4 20-11.00

Peak Perform 11#424 Stewart, Jesiah5 20-08.00

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#156 Pringle, Nicolas6 20-00.50

Peak Perform 11#404 Reed, Cairo7 19-07.00

Sandtown Lio 11#592 Mcghee, Haiden8 17-11.50

 
Boys 13-14 Shot Put

Cobb Cty: 50-07 # David  Scheidt2002

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 14#171 Stone, Kalani1 40-08.00

Allatoona Jr 14#10 Turner Jr, Dejuan2 35-03.00

Peak Perform 14#389 McKoy, Khari3 32-11.00

Smyrna Elite 13#650 Gourley, Wade4 30-03.50

Sandtown Lio 14#602 Singleton, Josiah5 29-09.50

Sandtown Lio 13#567 Graham, Alexander6 27-02.00

Greyhound Tr 14#235 Hourvitz, Jacob7 25-03.50

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#106 Brown, Michael8 24-06.50

Sandtown Lio 13#582 Jenkins, Jacob9 21-03.50

River Ridge 14#533 Ventura, Carlos10 18-00.00

 
Boys 15 Shot Put

15 Cobb Cty: 48-03.50 # Timmy Graham4/3/2009

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 15#122 Frazier, Cameron1 43-03.50

Allatoona Jr 15#3 Gann, Chance2 28-11.50

 
Boys 11-12 Discus Throw

Cobb Cty: 73-02 # Israel Pinson3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 12#154 Pinson, Israel1 73-02#

 
Boys 13-14 Discus Throw

Cobb Cty: 115-00 # Kalani Stone3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 14#171 Stone, Kalani1 115-00#

Peak Perform 14#389 McKoy, Khari2 100-08

Greyhound Tr 14#235 Hourvitz, Jacob3 49-10

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#106 Brown, Michael4 45-08

 
Boys 15-18 Discus Throw

Cobb Cty: 104-11 # Cameron Frazier3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 15#122 Frazier, Cameron1 104-11#

 
Boys 6-8 Hammer Throw SBall Throw

Cobb Cty: 77-04 # Khaaliq Fitzpatrick3/30/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform  8#383 Martin, Hajj1 67-00

Peak Perform  8#455 Williams, Cyrus2 62-00

Peak Perform  8#414 Shaw, Brandon3 60-00

Sandtown Lio  8#606 Strickland, Prenstin4 59-08

Peak Perform  7#388 McCray, Rowan5 50-11

Smyrna Elite  8#676 Weldon, Maxwell6 48-00

Smyrna Elite  8#655 Kennedy, Ashton6 48-00
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Finals ...   (Boys 6-8 Hammer Throw SBall Throw)

Age   TeamName Finals

Quicksilver  7#466 Bowen, Case8 41-03

River Ridge  7#530 Sanders, Duke9 39-00

Cobb Pal  8#27 Coates, Aiden10 32-05

Sandtown Lio  8#563 Gibson, Colin11 22-02

Sandtown Lio  6#598 Pope, Seth12 16-02

 
Boys 9-10 Hammer Throw SBall Throw

Cobb Cty: 131-05 # Matthew Byrd1984

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Sandtown Lio 10#540 Boykin, Zyion1 114-00

Nation of Sp 10#301 Predvil, Aamir2 83-00

Smyrna Elite 10#634 Davis, Kareem3 80-07

Sandtown Lio  9#536 Anderson, Zephaniah4 76-06

Smyrna Elite 10#675 Washington, Jahir5 73-03

Peak Perform 10#310 Beard, Devron6 72-00

Peak Perform 10#393 Murphy, Lamar7 69-00

Smyrna Elite  9#653 Green-Holness, Thomas8 68-00

Cobb Pal 10#91 Wright, Kai9 64-07

Sandtown Lio  9#559 Ford, Carson10 61-09

Cobb Pal  9#61 Murray, Jayce11 59-00

Nation of Sp 10#297 Hunter, Giovanni12 49-03

Smyrna Elite  9#643 Evbuomwan, Sage13 48-03

River Ridge  9#526 Ponnusamy, Ajay14 46-06

Sandtown Lio 10#551 Cuttino, Marcus15 43-03

Nation of Sp 10#300 Phillips, Ian16 71-00

 
Boys 11-12 Hammer Throw SBall Throw

Cobb Cty: 166-00 # Javon Clark4/14/2018

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Smyrna Elite 12#633 Davis, Jaxxon1 140-05

Smyrna Elite 12#656 Lavette Jr, Eric2 135-03

Cobb Pal 12#57 Mcqueen, Zion3 132-08

Peak Perform 11#462 Williams, Princeton4 122-09

Smyrna Elite 12#652 Gray, Niko5 114-00

Peak Perform 11#424 Stewart, Jesiah6 109-09

Smyrna Elite 12#645 Faulcon, Thomas7 104-09

Smyrna Elite 11#657 Mcwhorter, Bradlee8 96-00

Peak Perform 11#404 Reed, Cairo9 87-02

Peak Perform 12#430 Taylor, Nathan10 85-05

Sandtown Lio 12#569 Gray, Messiah11 84-03

Sandtown Lio 12#558 Fletcher Jr, Mario12 84-00

Peak Perform 12#326 Coleman, Kason13 83-00

Sandtown Lio 12#601 Rose, Forrest13 83-00

River Ridge 11#525 Pena, Gabriel15 58-07

 
Boys 13-14 Hammer Throw SBall Throw

Cobb Cty: 207-00 # Ryder Williams5/5/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Sandtown Lio 14#583 Jett, Dylan1 166-03

Cobb Pal 13#42 Foster, Sean-Preston2 157-00

Sandtown Lio 13#589 Mapp, Jody3 142-07

Nation of Sp 13#303 Predvil, Sayyed4 141-09

Sandtown Lio 13#537 Arthur, Markeahl5 139-00

Cobb Pal 13#35 Dickens, Chevi6 138-00

Sandtown Lio 13#544 Canty, Jayce7 116-05

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#179 Thompson, Blake8 102-00

Nation of Sp 13#302 Predvil, Aidenn9 101-05

Sandtown Lio 13#597 Patterson, Brandon10 88-03

Smyrna Elite 13#651 Gourley, Wyatt11 84-00

 
Boys 9 Javelin Throw

9 Cobb Cty: 55-01 # Dylan Young5/5/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
River Ridge  9#522 Omalley, Liam1 44-00

 
Boys 10 Javelin Throw

10 Cobb Cty: 73-07 # Trey Adams5/5/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Peak Perform 10#464 Young, Dylan1 57-07

Sandtown Lio 10#566 Grady, Prince2 44-03

Peak Perform 10#446 Watkins, Qwantez3 37-03

 
Boys 11-12 Javelin Throw 300g

Cobb Cty: 115-00 # Austin Pozzo5/5/2025

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
Sandtown Lio 11#592 Mcghee, Haiden1 91-00

Sandtown Lio 12#603 Smith, Jace2 67-08

Nation of Sp 11#296 Hanna, Devonte3 61-08

D.A.T.E. Eag 12#173 Swift, Malik4 54-07

Sandtown Lio 12#562 Gaines, Julian5 45-03

D.A.T.E. Eag 11#136 Johnson, Ian6 29-08

 
Boys 13-14 Javelin Throw 600g

Cobb Cty: 109-05 # Matthew Birt3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 14#102 Birt, Matthew1 109-05#

D.A.T.E. Eag 14#161 Roberts, Prince2 103-10

East Cobb Ch 13#193 Kamande, Francis3 92-05

Cobb Pal 13#67 Pozzo, Austin4 92-00

Sandtown Lio 13#577 Hutchings, Gavin5 57-00

 
Boys 15-18 Javelin Throw 300g

Cobb Cty: 111-09 # Michael Roberts3/8/2026

Age   TeamName Finals

Finals
D.A.T.E. Eag 15#160 Roberts, Michael1 111-09#


